Option Parts Book

SUNSTAR PRECISION 00, LT, [ v .-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & . LC SR



CONTENTS

A. FRAMES (FLAT TYPE) «++ervesesersuresssessnnsassisnsnsansissescssissnssnanns
B. FRAMES (TUBULAR TYPE) +++eeesesssseessusssesassmsessusinssnssussnsanenns
D. CAP FRAME (SMALL HEAD) «+++esessreeessssssssssmssesessinssessnsinsanenns
F. SEQUIN DEVICE «eeveeeseresrereemesiimeminsine st sesiesis e s essnsss v e
H. BORING DEVICE ++eseevsereerereeresusmmmmreneanssinesiisiss s sssissss v seanas

J. CAP FRAME (DUAL FUNCTlON) ettt ittt eneee ittt aee et teeneeneeeeeeaaeans

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

37

63

67



A-FRAMES (Flat Type)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS

AQ

Al

A2.
A3.
A4.
AS.
AB.
AT.

A8.

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC

. SRF (Spider Round Frame) / SRFH (Spider Round Frame Holder) -+
. SFHB (Spider Round Frame Holder Base) / SFHTB (Spider Round Frame Holder Twin Base) -
ORF (One touch RoUNd Frame) e sseseesessmseessemsisenssanscrsiaans
ORF (One touch Round Frame Detail) ««++-eseeeeeeeerenenieineeies
OSF (One touch SQUAre Frame) -« sssesessmsesssemsmnemssanseusiaenns
OSF (One touch Square Frame Detail)« -+« seveeeeeereniemneenns
ASF (AIUMINUM SQUAre Frame) «-eeesesersesesssersemsisnnsanscrsinenns
ASF (Aluminum Square Frame Detail) ««w e eeerereeerieineenns

MFS (Middle Frame Support) N

13

14

15

16

17

18

20



A. FLAT TYPE MACHINE’S EMBROIDERY FRAME

»,
%> When you place parts order, please refer to the following.

Ref. No Part No. Item No. Embrloldery Description
Sizes
@ There are several types by the combination method and shape of frames.
Ref. No Initialism Full Name
AO | SRF Spider Round Frame
| SRFH Spider Round Frame Holder
Al SFHB-23 Spider Round Frame Holder Base
| SFHTB-23 Spider Round Frame Holder Twin Base
A2  ORF One Touch Round Frame
A3  ORF One Touch Round Frame (Detail)
A4 | OSF One Touch Square Frame
A5 | OSF One Touch Square Frame (Detail)
A6 | ASF Aluminum Square Frame
A7 | ASF Aluminum Square Frame (Detail)
A8 MFS Middle Frame Support
@ This shows the applied relation by Head Interval.
No. Symbol Size
1 A, AGO 200, 200(X)=400
2 B, B(X) | 240, 240(X)=480
3 C, CX) | 275, 275(X)=550
4 D 300
5 E 330
6 F 345
7 H | 400
8 I | 430
9 J 450
10 K 500
11 Q 1000
12 T 150
13 U 162

’, . . . . .
%> This parts book can be revised by continuing development and increasing

range of the product.

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




FLAT TYPE MACHINE'S FRAME & MIDDLE FRAME SUPPORTER

SFHB / SFHTB

=

OSF

ORF

Basic Specification(Two Spaces that belong to basic specification are specfication are specification for middle frame supporting bar)
Option 1 (Two spaces that belong to option 1 are specification for middle frame supporting bar)
Option 2 (Two spaces that belong to option 2 are specification for middle frame supporting bar)

Non-applicable

Applicable for Special (omit the number of appoicable middle frame)

Option 1

Option 2

SERIES FRAME { 5 MIDDLE FRAME SUPPORTER
2 B |o2@} / OsF \/ ORF Option Option 1 Option 2
P € T £ Y stroke > 450 Y stroke > 750 Select Select Select
> | &
c e " (5225 4521 4525 4527 4530 4337 4543 454617524 7527 7530 7537 7542 7547| 18 22 25 28 31 38 |0SF4500,0RFOO 0SF3225 0SF750 0
T 0 B B(4) A(4)
o] A

u A A4) A(4)

A c C(4)

B 0 C C(4)

C 0 B B(4) A(4)
n 0 B B(4 A4
< D (4) (4)
sOE A A(4) A(4)

Flo A(4) A@4)

A
H A(4)
J A(4)
0

K A(4)

Q A(4)

T A C A(4), C(4) B(4)

Al A

U C A(4), C(4) B(4)

A F F(4)

B A AC A(4), C(4)

C A C A(4), C(4) B(4)
m D A ¢ A(4), C(4) B(4)
sLE c A(4), C(4) B(4)

F A A(4), C(4) B(4)

B

H A A(4), B(4) B(4)

J g A(4), B(4) B(4)

K A(4), B(4) B(4)

Q A(4), B(4) B(4)

T B F B(4), F(4) A(4)

B | AB

u BB B(8) A(4)

A BB B(8)

B B BB B(8)

(¢ B F B(4), F(4) A(4)
nw »p B F B(4), F(4 A4
“.) AR (4), F(4) (4)
> O E B(8) A(4)

BB

Fl e B(8) A@4)

H B B(4), C(4) A(4)

J B(4), C(4) A(4)

AC c

K B(4), C(4) A(4)

Q B(4), C(4) A(4)

T o |- c 0 BC B(4), C(4) F(4)

U 0 BC B(4), C(4) F(4)

A cc c(8)

B C ccC C(8)

(¢ c o cc c(8) F(4)
p D c 0 BC B(4), C(4) F(4)
sUOE B(4), C(4) F(4)

0 BC

Fle] . B(4), C(4) F(4)

H AC 0 A(4), C(4), F(4) F(4)

J 0 2 C(4), F(4) F(4)

K 0 C(4), F(4) F(4)

Q C(4), F(4) F(4)

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




[©] — ~ —~ o~ o~ o~ o~ ~ o~
Ns oo 3 R N N
SO w|T = T T IT T TS T Sl = S TS ST ST O O O O O O U O O Olxw © W 0 B NV 0 D 0 D
s RIT = S 3 3 3 8 8 8 | L & L I L & I = = Dl [ el O el S e
pS%AA < < < € €« <« <« |0 O O 0O 0 O LU LU O T < Mﬂ\MWMw\M»\MWMWMw\M»\_.rrr L N N I I T T T
RO o < < < <€« <€ € € < < <
w
=
o
o
a
o
S Q&
wi 58 ST = TTTTTITEITIETT FITITITETIE
St 20 uwl|lg < T < < < < < < <|0C O O 0 U0 0 0 U 0
an
<i O o
o
w
w
a
o o
=] o
Flcg ZE[ET T TS T ITETTITEE Sl ® © ¥ PTYTITITIT
.MMM,rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrm.wrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr 0 © 0 ® W 0 0 ® o 0 ©
© =~ = = = =X =X = =X =2 X=X 2R =P RN =R =SR2 ARl oo
So gl T TITITETETETTITETE|IT T TETTIETETETEE ST e m mE e e
Sl @ O O O @ & @ < < < <|d o M O @ M O M M o
P
%]
o
o] L w [T
I\l < 5] w
— w L [ w
m [aa] [sa] w w
o0 | w ' w w
w N | @ [aa] w w
o
05 [T [T
(N O w
N o w
o O w
© w w
— O L
3 %)
w
b < O 2 e
~
g S
("
R < (®) 2 s
w—/
~
~1 @ O e
< (@]
Nl < =
Llo
m% < < (®) (@) 2 < o
w ol ™
>~
z Nl < < o (¢} ¥ 2 e
[ ~
- <+
o Q L
<< O
n w
[ <
% w w
T w m w
w <+
3 )
< w o
T W m w
L
W [N
w
m W m w
ol ¥
Q1o
o) i, W w w w w
iy} ) o w w
N[ 2L
[}
~
AN W w w w W
S| w o0 ) w w
AR
2}
YB L L
D 5 o w
L
N w w
D 55 om w
Ry
To)
I w L W
N < << (] (O]
o
d1lH4S w i W w
w w
[aa] [aa] w [T
gH4S
»  |oquA F ODO<OmUO0OWwuwzIT"HXYXCOCFFDO>admo UO ww T DX F O < mUOwwI™"DXCOFDOD<do U wwITDOX O
w
Wov_o:m
w
» 584 00LA 0CLA 0514

“A

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



FLAT TYPE MACHINE'S FRAME PART LIST

% Standard Option O  Special Option ©

Parts X-STROKE Y-STROKE

Parts No Parts Name Q'ty Option Standard 450 | 550 650 | 750 850 | 1000 | 1200 1500
111001008000 | FRAME (SRF-21) H*2 B~U O @) (@) @) @) @) (@) @)
11100400B000 | FRAME HOLDER (SRFH-12) Hx 1 B~U @) @) @) @) @) @) @) @)
111005008000 | FRAME HOLDER (SRFH-15) Hx1 B~U @) @) (@) @) (@) @) (@) @)
111006008000 | FRAME HOLDER (SRFH-18) Hx 1 B~U @) @) @) @) @) @) @) @)
111007008000 | MAGNET HOLDER (A) ASS,Y Ht1 A~U @) @) (@) @) (@) @) O @)
11100800B000 | MAGNET HOLDER (B) ASS,Y HH1 A~U O O O O O O O O
11100900B000 = FRAME BASE FIXED SCREW Hx245 A~U O @) @) @) @) @) O @)
11101000B000 | SRF PRESSER RUBBER 07(A) Hx4 B~U @) O @) @) @) @) @) @)
11101100B000 | SRF PRESSER RUBBER 07(B) Hx4 B~U @) @) (@) @) @) @) O @)

S 11101200B000 | SRF PRESSER RUBBER 09 H+4 B~U @) @) @) @) @) @) @) @)
11101300B000 | SRF PRESSER RUBBER 12 Hx4 B~U O @) (@) @) (@) @) (@) @)
11101400B000 | SRF PRESSER RUBBER 15 H+4 B~U @) @) @) @) @) @) @) @)
111100008000 | FRAME BASE (SET) SFHB-23 Ht1 B~U O @) (@) @) (@) @) O @)
18001PM-B001 | SRF-7 Hx2 B~U @) @) @) @) @) O @) @)
18002PM-B001 | SRF-9 Hx2 B~U O @) @) @) @) @) (@) @)
18001PM-AQ01 | SRF-12 Hx2 B~U @) @) @) @) @) @) @) @)
18002PM-AQ01 | SRF-15 Hx2 B~U O @) (@) @) @) @) O @)
18003PM-AQ01 | SRF-18 Hx2 B~U @) @) @) @) @) @) @) @)
18102SP-A001 | SPRING WASHER Hx245 A~U O @) @) @) (@) @) (@) @)
181535C-3123 | PLUS SCREW (M4xL10) H*2+4 AU @) @) @) @) @) @) @) @)

SFHB 18103BM-A001 | SFHB-23 (SET) Ht1 B~U X 0 © 0 © 0 © X
18109BM-B001 | SFHB-23 (SET) Ht1 B~U @) © © © © © © X

SFHTB 111200008000 | SFHTB-23 SET Ht1 B~U © 0 0 0 © 0 © X
18006BM-AC0O0 | ORF-28 (SET) H*2 D~Q T @) @) @) @) @) @) X
18007BM-A004 = ORF-31 (SET) H*2 E~Q ] (@) @) (@) @) @) @) X
11130000BA02 | ORF-18 (SET) H*2 A~Q A @) @) @) @) @) @) X
111300008802 | ORF-22 (SET) H*2 B~Q B @) @) @) @) (@) @) X
180058M-ADO0 | ORF-25 (SET) H*2 c~Q C @) @) @) @) @) @) X

ORF 18006BM-ACO0 | ORF-28 (SET) H*2 D~Q D (@) @) @) @) (@) @) X
18007BM-A004 | ORF-31 (SET) H*2 E~Q E @) @) @) @) @) @) X
18007BM-A004 | ORF-31 (SET) H*2 E~Q F @) @) (@) @) (@) @) X
18008BM-A102 | ORF-38 (SET) H*2 H~Q H @) @) @) @) @) @) @)
18008BM-A102 | ORF-38 (SET) H*2 H~Q J (@) @) @) @) O @) (@)
18008BM-A102 | ORF-38 (SET) H*2 H~Q K @) @) @) @) @) @) @)
18008BM-A102 | ORF-38 (SET) H*2 H~Q Q @) @) @) @) @) @) @)
18011BM-ACO0 | 0SF-4527 (SET) H*2 T O O O O O O O
18012BM-A004 | 0SF-4530 (SET) H*2 ] O @) @) @) O @) (@)
18009BM-AEQ0 | 0SF-4521 (SET) H*2 A O O O O O O O
18009BM-AEQQ | OSF-4521 (SET) H*2 B O @) @) @) (@) @) @)
18010BM-ADOO | 0SF-4525 (SET) H*2 C O O O O O O O
18011BM-ACO0 | OSF-4527 (SET) H*2 D O @) (@) @) O @) @)
18012BM-A004 | 0SF-4530 (SET) H*2 E O O O O O O O
18012BM-A004 | 0SF-4530 (SET) H*2 F O @) (@) @) (@) @) O
18013BM-A102 | 0SF-4337 (SET) H*2 H X @) @) @) @) @) @)
18014BM-AL20 | 0SF-4541 (SET) H*2 J O @) @) @) (@) @) @)
18015BM-AKOO | 0SF-4546 (SET) H*2 K O O O O O O O
18015BM-AKOO | 0SF-4546 (SET) H*2 Q O @) (@) @) (@) @) O

0SF 18016BM-BCO0 | 0SF-3225 (SET) H*2 c~U (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) X X
111200008004 | OSF-7527 (SET) H*2 T X X X 0 © © © X
11120000BE04 | 0SF-7530 (SET) H*2 U X X X (D) (D) (D) © X
11120000BH04 | 0SF-7537 (SET) H*2 A(X) X X X © © 0 © X
11120000BJ04 | OSF-7542 (SET) H*2 B(X) X X X (D) (D) (D) © X
11120000BK04 | 0SF-7547 (SET) H*2 C(X) X X X © © © © X
11120000BC04 | OSF-7524 (SET) H*2 ¢ X X X (D) (D) © © ©
111200008004 | OSF-7527 (SET) H*2 D X X X © © © 0 0
11120000BE04 | 0OSF-7530 (SET) H*2 E X X X (D) (D) © © ©
11120000BE04 | 0SF-7530 (SET) H*2 F X X X © © © 0 0
11120000BH04 | 0SF-7537 (SET) H*2 H X X X (D) [)) © © ©
111200008J04 | 0SF-7542 (SET) H*2 J X X X 0 © © 0 0
11120000BK04 | OSF-7547 (SET) H*2 K X X X 0 (D) © © ©
11120000BK04 | 0SF-7547 (SET) H*2 Q X X X 0 © 0 (D) 0
11400020BD04 | ASF-7522 (SET) WD-75 D (D)
114000208005 | ASF-1022 (SET) WD-100 D
11400020BE04 | ASF-7525 (SET) WE-75 E [}
11400020BE05 | ASF-1025 (SET) WE-100 E 0
11400020BH04 | ASF-7532 (SET) WH-75 H 0

ASF 11400020BH0J | ASF-8532 (SET) WH-85 H 0
11400020BH05 | ASF-1032 (SET) WH-100 H [}
11400020BH09 | ASF-1232 (SET) WH-120 H 0
11400020BJ04 | ASF-7537 (SET) WJ-75 J
114000208J05 | ASF-1037 (SET) WJ-100 J (D)
11400020BK04 | ASF-7542 (SET) WK-75 K
11400020BK05 | ASF-1042 (SET) WK-100 K 0
18144PR-A001 | MIDDLE SASH SUPPORTER "A" 4 A~U @) @) @)

MES 18145PR-A001 | MIDDLE SASH SUPPORTER "B" 4 A~U O @) @) @) @) @)
18146PR-A001 | MIDDLE SASH SUPPORTER "C" 4 A~U @) O @) @) @)
18146PR-A031 | MIDDLE SASH SUPPORTER "F" 4 A~U @) @) @) @) @) @)

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




SRF (Spider Round Frame)
SRFH (Spider Round Frame Holder)

Ref. No. Parts No. Item No. Embroidery Sizes| Description
A0-001 18001PM-A001 SRF-12 48] 34| 9J (SRF-12) 4120

A0-002 18002PM-A001 SRF-15 48] 34 9 (SRF-15) 140

A0-003 18003PM-A001 SRF-18 48] 34| 9 (SRF-18) $170

A0-004 18001PM-B001 SRF-07 48] 34 3 (SRF-07) ¢ 64 OPTION
A0-005 18002PM-B001 SRF-09 €] 38 3 (SRF-09) $82 OPTION
A0-006 11100100B000 FRAME (SRF-21) 4| ¢ 91 (SRF-21) 200

A0-007 11100400B000 FRAME HOLDER (SRFH-12) 48 &4 Y &r] (SRFH-12)

A0-008 11100500B000 FRAME HOLDER (SRFH-15) 4H2# 92 (SRFH-15)

A0-009 11100600B000 FRAME HOLDER (SRFH-18) 48| &4 9 &r] (SRFH-18)

A0-010 11100200B000 FRAME HOLDER (SRFH-07) 48] 24| ¢} ] (SRFH-07) OPTION
A0-011 11100300B000 FRAME HOLDER (SRFH-09) 2H 29 9 & (SRFH-09) OPTION
A0-012 11101000B000 SRF PRESSER RUBBER SRFSH 1207(A) 07(A) OPTION
A0-013 11101100B000 SRF PRESSER RUBBER SRFS} 1707(B) 07(B) OPTION
A0-014 11101200B000 SRF PRESSER RUBBER SRFS} 11209 09 OPTION
A0-015 11101300B000 SRF PRESSER RUBBER SRFS}E 1212 12

A0-016 11101400B000 SRF PRESSER RUBBER SRFSHE 1215 15

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




SFHB (Spider Round Frame Holder Base)
SFHTB (Spider Round Frame Holder Twin Base)

Ref. No. Parts No. Item No. Embroidery Sizes| Description
A1-001 11100900B000 FRAME BASE FIXED SCREW 8] E v o] 2 A AL

A1-002 18150SC-9134 PAN HEAD SCREW (M4xL15) S8 A A A M4 X L15)

A1-003 18153SC-3124 PLUS SCREW (M4XL8) VAH(M4 X L8)

A1-004 18105PR-A001 SFHB-23 CONNECTING PLATE (A)| 48] & 9 Zcju| o] A%3}

A1-005 11110200B000 BASE PLATE (UPPER) FOR SFHB-23 | 48| %3 ) Evjul| o] 23 (A}
A1-006 11110300B000 SPIDER FRAME HOLDER RUBBER| A3}elt] =gl otbzy
A1-007 11110100B000 HOLDER BASE FOR SFHB-23 4°] Z-tf v o] 2 (SFHB-23)
A1-008 11120100B000 SFHTB-23 48] EvjH) o] A(SFHTB-23)
A1-009 11120300B000 SFHTB-23 CONNECTING PLATE (L)| ¥&84&v Edwo|a% -3}
A1-010 11120200B000 SFHTB-23 CONNECTING PLATE (U) | 34 9&d Eguo]xg -4
A1-011 18151SN-8311 FLANGE NUT (M4) SE A A o] F2 X E(M4)

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



ORF (One touch Round Frame)

Embroidery Sizes

Ref. No. Parts No. Item No. (Y X X) Description
A2-001 18005BM-AD 00 ORF-25 (SET) 48 4 Y (ORF-25) (&) $ 240
A2-002 18006BM-AC00 ORF-28 (SET) 48] 34 3 (ORF-28) (%) $ 266
A2-003 18007BM-A004 ORF-31 (SET) 4°] 38 3 (ORF-31) (&) # 290
A2-004 18008BM-A102 ORF-38 (SET) 48] 34 3 (ORF-38) (%) $ 360
A2-005 11130000BA02 ORF-18 (SET) 4H] 38 3 (ORF-18) (&) ¢ 168
A2-006 11130000BB02 ORF-22 (SET) 48] 34 ) (ORF-22) () $ 208

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



ORF (One touch Round Frame Detail)

Ref. No. Parts No. Item No. S0l A Description
(Y % X)

A3-001 10011SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3XxL6) HAA=F (M3XL6)

A3-002 10010SC-8119 ATTACHING BASE SET SCREW (M3XL5) | YAH M3 X L5)

A3-003 18100PR-A001 ONE TOUCH FRAME CONNECTOR (A)| HEJA]4H &1 (A)

A3-004 18119PR-A001 BASE PLATE A X e (A) ¥ o] 2

A3-005 18118PM-A001 FRAME ATTACHING BASE AE| A 4] (A) W] o] &

A3-006 18095PR-A001 ONE TOUCH FRAME CONNECTOR (B)| 91X &% (B)

A3-007 18111CW-A001 FRAME TENSION ADJUSTING BOLT| $H| &g UzAEE

A3-008 181535C-3123 TRUSS HEAD SCREW (M4Xx110) | Y HM4xL10)

A3-009 AS-001298-00 MAGNET HOLDER (B) 26| 1 47(B) ASSY

A3-010 18014PM-A001 MAGNET HOLDER (A) S| 137 (A) ASSY
18005PM-AD 00 ORF-25 48] 34| 3 (ORF-25) $ 240
18006PM-AC00 ORF-28 48] 34 3J (ORF-28) # 266

oLt 18007PM-A004 ORF-31 428 34| 3J (ORF-31) $290
18008PM-A102 ORF-38 48] 34 3 (ORF-38) $ 360
11130100BA02 ORF-18 48] 34| 3 (ORF-18) 168
11130100BB02 ORF-22 48] 34 3 (ORF-22) 208

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



OSF (One touch Square Frame)

Ref. No. Parts No. Item No. Embroidery Sizes| Description
A4-001 18009BM-AE00 OSF-4521 (SET) 4°] 38 3 (0SF-4521) (%) 435 X 196

A4-002 18010BM-AD00 OSF-4525 (SET) %°] 28 9 (0SF-4525) (%) 435 x 231

A4-003 18011BM-AC00 OSF-4527 (SET) 4°] 38 3 (OSF-4527) (%) 435 X 256

A4-004 18012BM-A004 OSF-4530 (SET) 4] 28 9 (OSF-4530) (&) 435 X 286

A4-005 18013BM-A102 OSF-4337 (SET) 48] 5] 9 (0SF-4337) (%) 412 X 356

A4-006 18014BM-AL20 OSF-4541 (SET) 4°] 58 9 (OSF-4543) (%) 439 X 399

A4-007 18015BM-AK00 OSF-4546 (SET) 48] E4] 9 (OSF-4546)SET 439 X 449

A4-008 18016BM-BC00 OSF-3225 (SET) OSF-3225 (%) 308 X 237 OPTION
A4-009 11120000BC04 OSF-7524 (SET) 528 39 9 (OSF-7524) (&) 728 X 227 OPTION
A4-010 11120000BD 04 OSF-7527 (SET) "] 28 9 (0SF-7527) (%) 728 X 252 OPTION
A4-011 11120000BE04 OSF-7530 (SET) 8] &4 9 (0SF-7530) (%) 728 X 282 OPTION
A4-012 11120000BH04 OSF-7537 (SET) "] 28 9 (OSF-7537) (%) 728 X 352 OPTION
A4-013 11120000BJ04 OSF-7542 (SET) 428 39 9 (0SF-7542) (&) 728 X 402 OPTION
A4-014 11120000BK 04 OSF-7547 (SET) 4] 28 9 (OSF-7547) (%) 728 X 452 OPTION

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




OSF (One touch Sauare Frame Detail)

Ref. No. Parts No. Item No. S0l A Description
(Y % X)

A5-001 10011SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3XL6) HA = (M3XL6)

A5-002 10010SC-8119 ATTACHING BASE SET SCREW (M3xL5) | YAH(M3XL5)

A5-003 18100PR-A001 ONE TOUCH FRAME CONNECTOR (A)| EJ*]4HEH(A)

A5-004 18119PR-A001 BASE PLATE B X 8] (A) W] o) A%

A5-005 18118PM-A001 FRAME ATTACHING BASE A A 8] (A)H] o] A

A5-006 18095PR-A001 ONE TOUCH FRAME CONNECTOR (B)| €248 &t} (B)
18009PM-AE00 OSF-4521 5°] 22 9 (OSF-4521) 435 X 196
18010PM-AD 00 OSF-4525 5°] 22 9 (OSF-4525) 435 X 231
18011PM-AC00 OSF-4527 5H] 28 9 (OSF-4527) 435 X 256

AS-007 18012PM-A004 OSF-4530 B s:;iﬂ 31 (OSF-4530) 435 X 286
18013PM-A102 OSF-4337 8] 39| 9 (OSF-4337) 412 X 356
18014PM-AL20 OSF-4541 58] 29| 9 (OSF-4543) 439 X 399
18015PM-AK00 OSF-4546 8] 28] 9 (OSF-4546) 439 X 449
18016PM-BC00 OSF-3225 8] 2] 9 (0SF-3225) 308 X 237

A5-008 18111CW-A001 FRAME TENSION ADJUSTING BOLT| $H| &g UxAEE

A5-009 181535C-3123 TRUSS HEAD SCREW (M4xL10) | “FAH(M4XL10)

A5-010 AS-001298-00 MAGNET HOLDER (B) sH 2 23(B) ASS,Y

A5-011 18014PM-A001 MAGNET HOLDER (A) SH 2 Z2H(A) ASS.Y

A5-012 11120200B004 ONE TOUCH FRAME CONNECTOR (C)| €¥j2]48 &) (C) 750

A5-013 11120300B004 ONE TOUCH FRAME CONNECTOR (D) [ #1248 &5 (D) 750
11120100BC04 OSF-7524 %°] 23 9 (OSF-7524) 728 X 227
11120100BD 04 OSF-7527 58] 29| 9 (OSF-7527) 728 X 252
11120100BE04 OSF-7530 8] 29| 9 (OSF-7530) 728 X 282

A5-014 —
11120100BH04 OSF-7537 8] 29| 9 (OSF-7537) 728 X 352
11120100BJ04 OSF-7542 58] 29| 9 (OSF-7542) 728 X 402
11120100BK 04 OSF-7547 8] 59| 9 (OSF-7547) 728 X 452

A5-015 22044CW-UKO01 ADJUSTING BOLT S AE A BE

A5-016 15159SR-4013 E-RING (3@) E8 3373

A5-017 11120400B004 ADJUSTING BOLT GUIDE 750 ZEH| 2ABE 7)o = 750

A5-018 11120500B004 ADJUSTING NUT 750 SEHAE 2A Y E 750

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



ASF (Aluminum Square Frame)

Ref. No. Parts No. Item No. Embroidery Sizes| Description
A6-001 11400020BD 04 ASF-7522 (SET) ASF-7522%A WD-75 (750 x 225) OPTION
A6-002 11400020BE04 ASF-7525 (SET) ASF-75253 A WE-75 (750 x 255) OPTION
A6-003 11400020BH04 ASF-7532 (SET) ASF-75323A| WH-75 (750 x 325) OPTION
A6-004 11400020BJ04 ASF-7537 (SET) ASF-75373A WJ-75 (750 x 375) OPTION
A6-005 11400020BD 05 ASF-1022 (SET) ASF-1022%4 WD-100 (1000 x 225) OPTION
A6-006 11400020BE05 ASF-1025 (SET) ASF-10253H4 WE-100 (1000 x 255) OPTION
A6-007 11400020BH05 ASF-1032 (SET) ASF-10323H4| WH-100 (1000 x 325) OPTION
A6-008 11400020BJ05 ASF-1037 (SET) ASF-10373H4 WJ-100 (1000 x 375) OPTION
A6-009 11400020BK 05 ASF-1042 (SET) ASF-1042%A4 WK-100 (1000 x 425) OPTION

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



ASF (Aluminum Square Frame Detail)

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No. Parts No. Part Name Description

A7-001 24034PR-UT12 EMBROIDERY FRAME CLIP L=200 5 2% (A@)L=200

A7-002 18085PR-T121 EMBROIDERY FRAME CLIP L=220 FE FH@L220

A7-003 18085PR-A001 EMBROIDERY FRAME CLIP L =250 FE 9 @ L2A0

A7-004 18084PR-A001 EMBROIDERY FRAME CLIP L =300 45 29 (W) L300

A7-005 18086PR-B001 FRAME CLIP SUPPORT SEZE R

A7-006 11100700B000 MAGNET HOLDER (A) SE| BATHA) ASSY

A7-007 11100800B000 MAGNET HOLDER (B) 4H|223(B) ASSY

A7-008 11400700B000 ONE TOUTCH FRAME HOLDER PLATE AE X4 Eo) 1A 3

A7-009 18095PR-A001 ONE TOUCH FRAME CONNECTOR (B) e A £ (B)

A7-010 18100PR-A001 ONE TOUCH FRAME CONNECTOR (A) HE A $E EH(A)

A7-011 18118PM-A001 FRAME ATTACHING BASE AEIA| S (A) M o] &

A7-012 18119PR-A001 BASE PLATE eI e (A) W] o] 22k

A7-013 181545C-9134 PLUS SCREW (M3XL8) 48] Zv] A A B(M3 X L8)

A7-014 10010SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3XL5) VAHM3 X L5)

A7-015 181535C-3123 PLUS SCREW (M4xL10) VFAH(M4 X L10)
11410020BD 04 ASF-7522 ASF-7522 (&) (300/H-75) (750 X 225)

i 11410020BE04 ASF-7525 ASF-7525 (%) (330/H-75) (750 X 255)

AT 11410020BH04 ASF-7532 ASF-7532 (&) (400/H-75) (750 X 325)
11410020BJ04 ASF-7537 ASF-7537 (&) (450/H-75) (750 X 375)
11410020BD 05 ASF-1022 ASF-1022 (%) (300/H-100) (1000 X 225)
11410020BE05 ASF-1025 ASF-1025 (%) (330/H-100) (1000 x 255)

A7-017 11410020BH05 ASF-1032 ASF-1032 (&) (400/H-100) (1000 x 325)
11410020BJ05 ASF-1037 ASF-1037 (2) (450/H-100) (1000 X 375)
11410020BK 05 ASF-1042 ASF-1042 (&) (500/H-100) (1000 x 425)

From the library of: Superio&wing Machine & Supply LLC



MFS (Middle Frame Support)

Ref. No. Parts No. Iltem No. Description
A8-001 181525C-3123 TRUSS HEAD SCREW (M4xL15) o8| 2] A P AR (M4 X L15)
A8-002 18149PR-A001 PLAIN WASHER S8 3 YA A F oA
A8-003 18147PR-A001 SQUARE SPACER 228 3.8 Q) 2| A ) A} 22} A
A8-004 18148PR-A001 NOTCH SPACER 2 2 YA A ) 2
18144PR-A001 MIDDLE SASH SUPPORTER “A” SHEY YA A (A) L=177 L177
ASO005 18145PR-A001 MIDDLE SASH SUPPORTER “B” 48 38 YA A (B) L=254 1.254
18146PR-A001 MIDDLE SASH SUPPORTER “C” S 38 QA A (C) L=331 L331
18146PR-A031 MIDDLE SASH SUPPOUTER “F” SH 3 YA A (F) L=455 1455
A8-006 18151SN-8311 FLANGE NUT (M4) S 2] A o F2 AW E(M4)
A8-007 18079AD-ACO00 MIDDLE FRAME SASH L=6117 SH 3 Y300x9x20 L=6117
A8-008 18043SC-A001 SCREW BUSH (M4xP0.7) RA Y E(A)
A8-009 10500200B000 FELT ATTACHMENT SEAERAF(85T L45 B19)
A8-010 10500300B000 FRONT FELT (A) 4E3E(A) 85T L24 Bl4
18072SF-AD00 REAR FELT (1) (L=105) 4+E3dE(L) 9T L105 B17.5
A8-011 18071SF-A001 REAR FELT (1) (L=135) $EIE(K) 9T L135 B175
18062SF-A102 FELT(0) (L=165) 4~E3 E(0) 9T L165 BI75
A8-012 18060SC-3328 TAPPING SCREW (M4X110) SEd e nzgIha}
A8-013 02010AF-3123 TRUSS HEAD SCREW (M4XL8) AR #704261) M4XLS
A8-016 GP-004624-00 MIDDLE SASH JOINT “A” SHEH YA TFA
A8-017 GP-004625-00 MIDDLE SASH JOINT “B” el FH AT (b) 2
A8-018 11029SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M4x120) AAre 2 A S HUAM4 X 120

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




B-FRAMES (tubular type)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS

BO. TRF (Tubular ROUNG Frame) -« seserseesmsemssssamsemsenisnasinsaneen,
B1. TSF (Tubular SQUAre Frame) «seseressmssemsersemsesienisnsaneen,
B2. TSF (Tubular Square Frame Detail) ««+eerereeressmrssessnssseninnees
B3. TMRF (Tubular Magnetic Round Frame) & TMSF (Tubular Magnetic Square Frame) «-««--

B4. TMRF (Tubular Magnetic Round Frame Detail) & TMSF (Tubular Magnetic Square Frame Detail) -

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC

30

34

35



B. TUBULAR TYPE MACHINE' S EMBROIDERY FRAME

», .
%> When you place parts order, please refer to the following.

Ref. No Part No. ltem No. Emblroldery Description
Sizes
@ There are several types by the combination method and shape of frames.
Ref. No Initialism Full Name
BO TRF Tubular Round Frame
Bl TSF Tubular Square Frame
B2 TMRF Tubular Magnetic Round Frame
TMSF Tubular Magnetic Square Frame
(2) This shows the applied relation by Model.
No. Model Symbol
SWE / [1- T601C -
] SWE / [ - T901C 16-6,9
SWF / [1- T1201C -
SWF / [ - T1501C 16-12, 15
: SWF / - T1201 1
SWF / [LJ- T1501
5 SWE / [1- UK1202-45
SWE / [1- UK1502-45
i SWF / [1- UK1204-45 SU-K
SWE / [1- UK1504-45
= SWF / [1- UK1206-45
SWF / [1- UK1506-45
: SWF / []- UH1206C-45
SWF / [1- UH1506C-45 SUH
. SWF / [1- UH1208-45
SWF / [1- UH1508-45
8 SWF / [1- UH1515-45 MU-H
9 SWF / [1- TH1215-36 MT
10 SWF / [1- Ul1212-45 MU-T

» . . . . .
%> This parts book can be revised by continuing development and increasing

range of the product.

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




eg O [8v v 0 lev O v AN SN (1clenall peaH)
g O |av W 0 ivv O v S W S | H-NW  (H:renew peayy EINANL
o) O1iza8 0O |9y SvY O izav O A2 A-NS (A : [BMAUIPERH) b g
0 g8 O |gv W O iw O v S v S | H-NS  (H:lenew peeyy) ZUWON
g8 O |ev W O ivw OtV S FAS 1N (8dAY W) NN Jeingn L
0 e vd O |[LV 0lY O IV O IV S |GLgl-0F (GL'gh:i0j0D)
108dWO)D
0 ¥4 vd S [LIV OlY O iV O IV S | 6°9-01L (6°9:10[00)
0 Si¢d O |9v Sv O lv O lv S 11 peaH auQ
18p|oH adAL g — 4S1 18pjoH adAL v — 4S1L loquiAg (HewsQ) saleg
JHNL y . " " : ' .
pyX08 4SLIEYX/E 4SLI0EX0E 4SL|  SIXO0E 4SL  i1vexteg 4SLICEXLE 4SLIEEXGY 4SLI9EXGY 4S L1 4L
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 wm_mmw
INVHA
CO:QO -0 ,ULMUCNHW .S
adA| Jap|oH
HAWL / HSWL (48PJOH 94AL &) HS.L (489PI0H 9dAL V) HSL

d43A7T0H ® FNVY4 S.3INIHOVIN 3dAlL dviNgnl

From the library of: Superiorﬁwing Machine & Supply LLC



TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER TYPE

A Type Holder

B Type Holder

== - —1 —
Al E : A6 | Bl E
ﬁT 2p 140 A3t
140 4
| || | B2 DED
i) 87
G5 ay
o B = l—'\.r
w| 0j[0] | O] | =] Lol
L L .
55 105 _ﬂ_]
B4 114 fila
Ad E : A10 1t U Bt
73
45 i
T - LN
)| 45 ] B et )| (] R N
70 143
78 152
Part No. Iltem No. Part No. Iltem No.
Al 17014PR-UKO1 TUBULAR HOLDER (A) 17015PR-UKO1 TUBULAR HOLDER (B)
A2 11100100T000 ROUND FRAME HOLDER (A) 11100200T000 ROUND FRAME HOLDER (B)
A3 111001000100 ROUND FRAME HOLDER (A) 111002000100 ROUND FRAME HOLDER (B)
A4 08200500UH00 ROUND FRAME HOLDER (A) 08200600UHO0 ROUND FRAME HOLDER (B)
A5 13010300T000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (L)1 13010400T000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (R)1
A6 13010500T000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (L)2 13010600T000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (R)2
A7 130103000000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (L)1 130104000000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (R)1
A8 130105000000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (L)2 130106000000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (R)2
A10 =~ 13010300C000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (L)1 13010400C000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (R)1
A1l =~ 13010500C000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (L)2 13010600C000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (R)2
Bl 22010PR-T121 TUBULAR FRAEM HOLDER (A) 22011PR-T121 TUBULAR FRAEM HOLDER (B)
B2 22019PR-T121 SQUARE FRAME 30%30 HOLDER (L) | 22020PR-T121 SQUARE FRAME 30+%30 HOLDER (R)
B3 22056PR-UI12 TUBULAR FRAME 30%30 HOLDER (L) 22057PR-UI12 TUBULAR FRAME 30%30 HOLDER (R)
B4 22013PR-CTO1 TUBLER FRAME HOLDER (L) 22015PR-CTO1 TUBLER FRAME HOLDER (R)
B5 08200300UHO0 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (L) 08200400UHO0 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (R)

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




TUBULAR TYPE MACHINE'S FRAME PART LIST

¥ Standard O Option © (See note)
Machine Type
Parts -
One 2/4/6/8-Head Mul t i—Head
Head Compact Tubular Tubular

Parts No Parts Name Q'ty 9C| 12C1T | WK UH ul UH TH
22001BM-T121 TUBULAR ROUND FRAME (SET) Hx2 O O O
22001BM-UKO1 TUBULAR ROUND FRAME (SET) Hx2 O

TRF (SET)
111000007000 TUBULAR ROUND FRAME (SET) H*2 O O O
11100000U 100 TUBULAR ROUND FRAME (SET) Hx2 O

TSF 45%43 | 22038BM-UKO1 TSF-45 x 44 (SET) H*2 O

TSF 45%36 | 22038BM-Ul 12 TSF-45 X 36 (SET) H*2 O

TSF 45%33 | 22038BM-UH16 TSF-32 x 44 (SET) H*2 O O

TSF 37%33 | 22001BM-THOO TUBULAR FRAME SET (320%360) Hx2 O
130200007000 TSF-24 x 24 (SET) T121 H*2 © © ©
13020000UK00 TSF-24 x 24 (SET) UK H*2 ©

TSF 24%24
13020000UHO0 TSF-24 x 24 (SET) UH H*2 © © ©
13020000U100 TSF-24 x 24 (SET) Ul H*2 ©
13010000C000 TSF-30 x 15 (SET) H*2 © ©
130100007000 TSF-30 x 15 (SET) H*2 © ©

TSF 30*15
13010000UHFO TSF-30 x 15 (SET) H*2 © © ©
13010000U000 TSF-30 x 15 (SET) H*2 ©
22001BM-CT06 TSF-30 x 30 (SET) H*2 O ©
22017BM-T121 TSF-30 x 30 (SET) H*2 © ©

TSF 30%30
22017BM-UH16 TSF-30 x 30 (SET) H*2 © © ©
22017B8M-U112 TSF-30 x 30 (SET) H*2 ©

TSF 37%43 | 22009BM-T121 TSF-37 x 43 (SET) H*2 O ©

TSF 30%44 | 22001BM-T121 TRF SET H*2 © O
22005BM-CT01 TUBULAR MAGNET FRAME (SET) Hx2 [ D) [ D)

TMT;éiTSF 22004BM-T121 TUBULAR MAGNET FRAME (SET) Hx2 [ D)
22004BM-UKO1 TUBULAR MAGNET FRAME (SET) H*2 © ©

Note) Attachment is necessary when you choose — 09100114C000

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



TRF (Tubular Round Frame)

Embroidery Sizes

Ref. No. Parts No. Item No (Y X X) Description
B0-001 22047BM-T121 TRF-09 SET R e e $78 1T
B0-002 22048BM-T121 TRF-12 SET Eagge=syggdi2x) $ 108 1T
B0-003 22049BM-T121 TRF-15 SET FEgEe=3gdi5®) $138 1T
B0-004 22050BM-T121 TRF-18 SET Eagge=3y 918) # 168 1T
B0-005 22047BM-UH00 TRF-09 SET FEgE=3d g0 =) $78 SU-H, MU-H
B0-006 22048BM-UHO00 TRF-12 SET Eagge=syggdi2x) $ 108 SU-H, MU-H
B0-007 22049BM-UH00 TRF-15 SET FEgEe=3gd5®) $38 SU-H, MU-H
B0-008 22050BM-UH00 TRF-18 SET Eagge=3y g18=) # 168 SU-H, MU-H
22001BM-T121 TRF SET Eaglete =35 9 (SET) 1C
B0-009 22001BM-UKO01 TRF SET Eagtele =39 9 (SET) SU-K
11100000U100 TRF SET Eaglete =35 9 (SET) MU-I

From the library of: Superiorﬁwing Machine & Supply LLC




TSF (Tubular Square Frame)

Embroidery Sizes

Ref. No. Parts No. Item No. Description
(Y xX) P
B1-001 22017BM-T121 TSF-30X 30 SET FEekad o] 34 430X 302 312 X 312 1T, SU-K
B1-002 22009BM-T121 TSF-37x43 SET EBglEd 9] (%) TSF 37x43 357 X 412 1T
B1-003 22038BM-UKO01 TSF-45% 44 SET R R EX NS 439 x 419 SU-K
B1-004 22038BM-UT12 TSF-45% 36 SET e () 12%F 439 X 350 MU-I
B1-005 22017BM-UT12 TSF-30X 30 SET FEekad o] 34 430X 302 312 X 312 MU-T
B1-006 22038BM-UH16 TSF-32x 44 SET Eralrg 3d 9 () UHL506 319 X 419 SU-H, MU-H
22001BM-CT06 TSF-30X30 SET Eral e ¢30x 302COMPACT 1C-69
B1-007
22001BM-CT12 TSF-30X 44 SET Fuel 5 Y30 x4 (%) 1C-12.15
B1-008 13010000000 TSF-30x15 SET EBa 2 930X 15(2) T12 1T, SU-K
B1-009 13010000C000 TSF-30% 15 SET EEea 29 930X 15(%)12C 1C
B1-010 130100000000 TSF-30% 15 SET EEeAZ 5 3130x 15 (F)UI MU-T
BI1-011 13010000UHF0 TSF-30x 15 SET FEeA4EE3130% 15 (£)UH MT., MU-H, SU-H
13020000C000 TSF-24x24 SET FEAL 58 Y24 x 24(%)CT 1C
13020000T000 TSF-24x 24 SET EBepabzh 5 9124 X 24( ) T12 1T
B1-012 13020000UHO0 TSF-24x 24 SET BB 5 9124 X 24(%)UH MU-H
13020000U100 TSF-24x 24 SET FEepad 53124 x 24(F) UL MU-I
13020000UK 00 TSF-24x 24 SET EBgA 2 124 X 24(Z) UK SU-K

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




=
(]
=
(¢
e
(4v]
| -
L
et
(qv]
- ]
O
AN
| -
<
)
0
)
=
L
7p)
—I

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No. Parts No. Item No. Symbol

B2-001 22019PR-T121 TUBULAR FRAME 30X30 HOLDER (L) Feebsd e -8 4F 1T, SU-K

B2-002 02002SC-8119 PLUSS SCREW (M4XL8) B =93 AL (M4 X L8)

B2-003 22020PR-T121 TUBULAR FRAME 30X30 HOLDER (R) Faepd g Ee - ¢ 9F 1T, SU-K

B2-004 18111CW-A001 TENSION ADJUSTING BOLT S| EY YA BE

B2-005 22017PM-T121 TSF-30x30(OUTER) 290} %4 930X 30(OUTER) 1T, SU-K, MU-1, SU-H

B2-006 22011PR-T121 TUBULAR FRAME 37x43 HOLDER (B) FEel2y & (B) 1T, SU-K

B2-007 22010PR-T121 TUBULAR FRAME 37X 43 HOLDER (A) Eaetsy gl Ei(a) 1T, SU-K

B2-008 13061SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3xL10) A A ZHEAH M3 X L10)

B2-009 22013PM-T121 TSF-37x43 (OUTER) F22%4 9 (OUTER) 37x43 1T, SU-K

B2-010 22001PR-T121 TUBULAR FRAME ATTACHMENT(L) Faehsd duaah(L) 1T

B2-011 22003PM-T121 CLIP BRACKET (L) Eugzyeues(L)

B2-012 22005PR-T121 CLIP Fay =y Jad S

B2-013 22002PR-T121 TUBULAR FRAME ATTACHMENT (R) FEgt s g 3zad(R) 1T

B2-014 22004PM-T121 CLIP BRACKET (R) Faetsd duzl(R)

B2-015 181535C-3123 PLUS SCREW (M4xL10) AR M4 X L10)

B2-016 17015PR-UK01 TUBULAR FRAME 44x45 HOLDER “B” EueEy 9 &o(B) 1C, 1T, MU-I

B2-017 10011SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3XL6) HAEZ (M3XL6) 1C. 1T. SU-K, MU-L SU-H

B2-018 17014PR-UKO1 TUBULAR FRAME 44x45 HOLDER “A” Eaelsy gl Ei(a) 1C, 1T, MU-I

B2-019 22044CW-UKO01 ADJUSTING BOLT SHAHZAZE

B2-020 22045CW-UKO1 ADJUSTING BOLT GUIDE FE| 2 BETo| T

B2-021 22046CW-UKO01 ADJUSTING NUT SHAH AV E

B2-022 15159SR-4013 E-RING (3@) E¥ 3X743

o3 22043PM-UK01 TSF-45% 44 (OUTER) 22152 9 (OUTER) 45X 44 SU-K
22043PM-UT12 TSF-45%36 (OUTER) =225 ¢ (OUT) 12545 X 36 MU-T

B2-024 020158C-4113 HEX.SOCKET BOLT(M4X L10) A&EAMZFHIAIB (M4XL10)

B2-025 18014SW-3115 SPRING WASHER (@4-NO2) FEATIGML@

B2-026 18015SW-3111 WASHER (4@) FEH}A4@
22047PM-T121 TRF-09 FEelete =34 9 (09-IN,OUT 1C, 1T, SU-K, MU-L, SU-H

-7 22048PM-T121 TRF-12 FaetehE =% 9 (12-IN.OUT 1C, 1T, SU-K, MU, SU-H
22049PM-T121 TRF-15 FEelele =354 3 (15-IN,OUT 1C, 1T, SU-K, MU-L, SU-H
22050PM-T121 TRF-18 Eaglele =& 9 (18-IN,0UT 1C, 1T, SU-K, MU-L, SU-H

B2-028 22056PR-UT12 TUBULAR FRAME 30x30 HOLDER (L) FEelEy e -3, 2% MU-T

B2-029 22057PR-UT12 TUBULAR FRAME 30X30 HOLDER (R) Eagtsy iy - 12% MU-I

B2-030 08200300UH00 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (L) FEEEgdEd &) SU-H

B2-031 08200400UH00 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (R) Eaglsy gl & () SU-H

B2-032 08200600UH00 ROUND FRAME HOLDER (B) 2= 38 Y& (B) SU-H

B2-033 08200500UH00 ROUND FRAME HOLDER (A) g3y Y& (a) SU-H

B2-034 11100100T000 ROUND FRAME HOLDER (A) e Y Y& (A) SU-K

B2-035 11100200T000 ROUND FRAME HOLDER (B) 2= 39 Y& (B) SU-K

B0 091004100000 ATTACHMENT - SET (L) FEe s g AR (2)F SU-K, MU-I, SU-H
091005100000 ATTACHMENT - SET (R) Feet s g udg(z) S SU-K, MU-I, SU-H

o037 09100100U000 TUBULAR FRAME ATTACHMENT (R) FEe s QA ($) SU-K, SU-H
17100PR-UT12 TUBULAR FRAME ATTACHMENT (R) Feeb e drAd ($) MU-I

B-038 092001000000 TUBULAR FRAME ATTACHMENT (L) Faetsd deas &) SU-K, SU-H
17101PR-UT12 TUBULAR FRAME ATTACHMENT (L) e R e MU-I

B2-039 091002000000 FIXED CLIP BRACKET SCREW M3XL8 A2 8 A A} M3XL8
09200110C000 ATTACHMENT(ROUND)-SET Feeeteesggdidsd = 1C

B2-040 09100112C000 ATTACHMENT(6C)- SET Eagsy g nauecz 1C-69C
09100114C000 ATTACHMENT(12C)-SET FEeb e drAghiee 2 1C-1215C

B2-041 11100100UT00 ROUND FRAME HOLDER “A” e EYYEL(A) 12F MU-T

B2-042 11100200UT00 ROUND FRAME HOLDER “B” Ze= Y Y& (B) 12% MU-I

From the library of: Superiogwing Machine & Supply LLC



=
(]
=
(¢
e
(4v]
| -
L
et
(qv]
- ]
O
AN
| -
<
)
0
)
=
L
7p)
—I

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No. Parts No. ltem No. Symbol
B2-043 22013PR-CTO1 TUBLER FRAME HOLDER (L) Faed dE &) 1C
B2-044 22015PR-CTO01 TUBLER FRAME HOLDER (R) ragsydEy (%) 1C
13020100T000 TSF-(INNER) 2424 FEela -4 9 (INNER) 24 X 24 IT, 1060, SU-K, MU-H, M, MU-1, SU-H
B2085 13020200T000 TSF-(OUTTER) 24X 24 E 22438 Y OUTTER24 X 24 IT, 1060, SO-K, MU-H, M, MU, SU-H
13010100T000 TSF-(INNER) 30x15 E2gAA 2 30X 15(INNER) IT, SU-K, SU-H, 1049, MU, T, MU-H
B2-046 13010200T000 TSF-(OUTTER) 30X 15 E8epxEe Y30x 15 OUTTER I, 0K, SU-H, 1069, MU-L M1, MU-H
B2-047 13010300T000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (L)1 FaepEd g Ee @)1 1T, SU-K
B2-048 13010400T000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (R)1 FEegtEy e ()1 1T, SU-K
B2-049 13010500T000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (L)2 FEEEEdEd &2 1T, SU-K
B2-050 13010600T000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (R)2 Feebsed dEy (92 1T, SU-K
B2-051 13010300C000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (L)1 FEEEEdEd @1 1C
B2-052 13010400C000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (R)1 Feetsed dEy (91 i
B2-053 13010500C000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (L)2 FEegd gy @2 1C, SU-K
B2-054 13010600C000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (R)2 FaetEd g Ee (92 1C, SU-K
B2-055 130103000000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (L)1 FEegd Uy @1 T, MU-I
B2-056 130104000000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (R)1 FaeE dEe (91 T, MU-I
B2-057 13010500U000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER ()2 FEetEy e (32 T, MU-T
B2-058 13010600U000 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER (R)2 FEEFHYEY ($)2 T, MU-I

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



TMRF (Tubular Magnetic Round Frame) &

TMSF (Tubular Magnetic Square Frame)

Embroide .
Ref. No. Parts No. Item No. . v Symbol Description
Sizes
B3-001 22014BM-T121 TMRF - @120 SET FEElad g 38 Y e120x $120 1T, SU-K, SU-H OPTION
TMSF - 70x100 SET | m}zulel =&l (£) 70X 100 70X 100
B3-002 22015BM-T121 1T, SU-K, SU-H OPTION
TMSF - 100x70 SET | vf2udel 343l (&) 100X70 100X 70
TMSF - 90x120 SET | m}zulel =43l (£) 90%120 90 X 120 1T. SU-K. SU-H
B3-003 22016BM-T121 OPTION
TMSF - 120x90 SET | vfzvel3a 3l (&) 120X90 120 X 90

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




TMRF (Tubular Magnetic Round Frame Detail) &
TMSF (Tubular Magnetic Square Frame Detail)

Ref. No. Parts No. Item No. Symbol

B4-001 22044CW-UKO01 ADJUSTING BOLT SHAHZAEE

B4-002 22009CW-T121 ADJUSTING BOLT GUIDE FEEml o g2 g EETfo| =

B4-003 22010CW-T121 ADJUSTING NUT Eagnadd4d zguvE

B4-004 15159SR-4013 E-RING (3@) E¥ 3A43

B4-005 22014PM-T121 TMRF- @120 et g £ g @120 1T, SU-K, SU-H
TMSF-70 % 100 FEget g 38 470X 100 1T, SU-K, SU-H

ZOIPMATIZL TMSF-100 X 70 FEEet v E 4 9100% 70
B0 TMSF-90 X 120 FEEel g $8 990x 120 1T, SU-K, SU-H
22016PM-T121 -

TMSF-120X 90 FEEet " 4 9120 X 90

B4-007 22012PM-T121 MAGNETIC HOLDER (A) ul 1 e & 1T, SU-K, SU-H

B4-008 18045SC-A001 SCREW BUSH (M4XxP0.7) HAE (¢)

B4-009 181535C-3123 PLUS SCREW (M4xL10) VAH(MA4 X L10)

B4-010 22024AD-T121 MAGNETIC HOLDER (B) wh 2 Eo] AL =69 1T

B4-011 22024PR-UKO01 MAGNET HOLDER BASE w2 Eo ) o] & SU-K, SU-H

B4-012 02015SC-4113 HEX.SOCKET BOLT(M4X110) AEAHFHHYAIB (M4XL10)

B4-013 18014SW-3115 SPRING WASHER (@4-NO2) SEAzZE LA 4I@

B4-014 18015SW-3111 WASHER (4@) ZEYo 4@

B4-015 22045AD-CTOL MAGNET HOLDER BASE n} 7 EETiu| o] A 1C-12, 15

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




C-CAP FRAME (Single Head)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CONTENTS )

C0. Cap frame basic frame (One-Head Type) - 40
C1. Cap frame basic frame (COMPACt TyPe ) s 49
C2. Cap frame driving Dase frame i 44
C3. WIdE CaAP framE ettt 48
C4. Semi-Wide CAP frame i 49
C5. SBE FIAME o 50

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



Cap Frame Basic Frame (One-Head Type)

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts =3 | Q' ty Ass;(r)nbly
Co-1 27001AD-T121 CAP FRAME SLIDER A& Lol L=482 1
C0-2 27002AD-T121 CAP FRAME GAP PLATE AFH A AT L=498 1
Co-3 27003CW-T121 INSERT BUSH AMERA(B) 4
C0-4 180335C-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M5XL6) LRAH(M5 X L6) 4
C0-5 02044SC-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M5xL8) HIAM L AHMS X L) 4
Co-6 27006PR-T121 GUIDE RAIL PLATE 7hel = Ut L=480 1
Co-7 27007PR-T121 WIRE TENSION ADJUSTING BASE  |¢}o]o}zbe] 24w o] A 1
C0-9 150425C-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M4XL6) VAH(M4 X L6) 2
C0-10 27010EL-T121 WIRE ROPE SET sloo] 292 (%) 1
Co-11 27011SN-T121 WIRE TENSINO ADJUSTING NUT 9}o]o =AY E(M3XL5) 2
C0-12 05057SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M3-NO2) Az RAE 2 Y E(M3) 2
C0-13 27013PM-T121 WIRE SUPPORT ROLLER g}o] o] 2] 2| 2 2
C0-14 180158W-3111 WASHER (4@) +EH M@ 2
C0-15 27015SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M4XxL18) VAH(M4 X L18) 2
C0-16 27016AD-T121 CAP FRAME GUIDE 5891 7}o] EL =157 1
C0-18 22007BR-UKOL BEARING PIN w1 g A (@5%1.29.8) 1
C0-19 03050SC-4517 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW (M3xL3) [HFstlF52u|o]gubAl (M3XL3) 2
C0-20 27020PM-T121 SLIDER HOLDER &etolt] & 1
C0-24 27024CW-T121 INSERT BUSH QAN ELA(A) 2
C0-25 08076SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M5xL12) W] o] A7 o] EVFAH(MSE X L12) 2
C0-27 150425C-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M4XL6) VAH(M4 X L6) 2
C0-28 22009BR-UKO1 NEEDLE BEARING (TAF51010) H] o] 2 (TAF51010) 1
C0-29 13061SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3x110) A A 2H2AH M3 X L10) 2
C0-31 05012MC-7113 CAP FRAME FIXED SCREW 7154 9 TAGAHMS5 X 12) 2

From the library of: Superio&wing Machine & Supply LLC



Cap Frame Basic Frame (Compact Type)

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts =3 | Q' ty Ass;(r)nbly
Cl1-1 27001AD-T121 CAP FRAME SLIDER A& Lol L=482
C1-2 27002AD-T121 CAP FRAME GAP PLATE AFH A AT L=498
C1-3 27003CW-T121 INSERT BUSH M ERA (B)

Cl-4 18033SC-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M5XL6) WAL (M5XL6)

C15 02044SC-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M5XL8) AW AL (M5XLS)

Cl1-6 27006PR-T121 GUIDE RAIL PLATE Zhol =2 A L=480

c1-7 27007PR-T121 WIRE TENSION ADJUSTING BASE  |¢}o]o}zbe] 24w o] A

C1-8 02010AF-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M4XL8) WAL (#704261) M4X L8

C1-9 150425C-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M4XL6) WAL (M4XL6)

C1-10 27010EL-T121 WIRE ROPE SET slolo]z o= ()

C1-11 27011SN-T121 WIRE TENSINO ADJUSTING NUT g}o]o] ZAVE (M3XL5)
Cl-12 05057SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M3-NO2) ~ZYPAEZAYE (M3)
C1-13 27013PM-T121 WIRE SUPPORT ROLLER o}o]ef 2] 2| 22

C1-14 18015SW-3111 WASHER (4@) +EH M@

C1-15 270158C-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M4XxL18) VA (M4 X L18)

C1-16 27016AD-T121 CAP FRAME GUIDE A5y Qrle] =L=157

C1-17 22008BR-UK01 NEEDLE BEARING (TLA59Z) W] 18 (TLA59Z) IKO

C1-18 22007BR-UKO01L BEARING PIN wlelgd (@5%x1.29.8)

C1-19 03050SC-4517 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW (M3XL3) [Rlso] 752w e]Zuba} (M3XL3)
C1-20 27020PM-T121 SLIDER HOLDER 2ot &

C1-21 10010SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3XL5) WAL (M3XL5)

C1-22 27024CW-T121 INSERT BUSH AXERA (A)

C1-23 08076SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M5xL12) W] o] AZ-g o] EL}A} (M5XLI2)
C1-24 02031SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET SCREW (M5XL10) BulAE = UAL (M5XLI0)
C1-27 03071SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M3XL10) )AL EHH AL (M3XL10)
C1-29 27100RB-CT01 CAP FRAME SHAFTY RUBBER (L) |}&d YAy 5

C1-30 27101RB-CTO1 CAP FRAME SHAFTY RUBBER (R) |AZ#YAnT &

C1-32 02031SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET SCREW(M5X L10) BulAE = UAL (M5XLI10)
C1-33 27095PR-CT01 ATTACHMENT NEG A4

C1-34 12000100C000 CAP FRAME FIX BRACKET Az JuguA A7)
C1-35 05000100C000 CAP FRAME FIX PLATE “L” AEgJdedt &

C1-36 05000200C000 CAP FRAME FIX PLATE “R’ AEgdzAdt ()

C1-37 020235C-7113 HEX.SOCKET BOLT (M4XL8) A&7 (A) FAE (M4XLS)

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



Cap Frame Driving Base Frame

/'l/\\ S
AT
[ 8y <

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




SIWF

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts =3 | Q' ty Ass;(r)nbly
C2-5 27032D C-T121 DRIVING RING BASE FEHu o] 2 1/H
C2-6 270335C-3123 PLUS SCREW (M5XL15) VAHMS5 X L15) 2/H
C2-7 27034BM-T121 CAP GUIDE BUSH HOUSING SET TA7}e| =A 81 A () I/H
C2-8 27034AD-T121 CAP GUIDE BUSH HOUSING A7}e] 2148} 1/H
C2-9 27035BR-T121 BALL BUSH B34 (LM13) 1/H
C2-10 27036SR-4013 C-RING (@24) C¥ =g (@24) 2/H
C2-11 16018SW-1111 WASHER (@5) gM5@ 3/H
C2-12 16019SW-4115 SPRING WASHER (@5) 2328 91A5@ 3/H
C2-13 080625C-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M5XL20) FEAFH AL (M5X120) 3/H
C2-14 27042CS-T121 CAP GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET 7A7te| =2 B e 1/H
C2-15 03057SC-A001 HEAD RAIL HOLDER SCREW & =@ Y zko]LbAb1/64, 40, 110 2/H
C2-16 27040CW-T121 CAP GUIDE SHAFT 7te| =& I/H
C2-17 04012AF-A001 HOOK SHAFT BUSH SCREW (15/64)  [\}A}5/64-28(606255) 2/H
C2-18 27046BM-T121 GUIDE ROLLER SET “"A” Thol =2 g8 E(A) (2) 1/H
C2-19 27045PM-T121 GUIDE ROLLER MR I/H
€2-20 27046CW-T121 GUIDE ROLLER SHAFT “A” Thol =2 g8 2(A) 1/H
C2-21 160185W-1111 WASHER (@5) dA5@ 1/H
C2-22 16019SW-4115 SPRING WASHER (@5) 2= 9A5@ I/H
C2-23 12010SN-1211 HEX.NUT (M5) Alg|Zo] B E(M5) I/H
€2-26 08041SW-1111 WASHER (@8-S) HAAZ 275014 (@8) 2/H
C2-27 04032SN-A001 HEX. NUT (M8-NO2) Fd)) o] A2EL E(M8S-NO2) 2/H
2-28 15106BR-A001 FLANGE BEARING (1280ZZ) y ¥0]4] o] 3 LF1280ZZ (NTN) 6/H
€2-30 27056PM-T121 RING GUIDE SET g7}e| = () 2/H
C2-31 27057SC-3123 PLUS SCREW (M4X1.20) UPAR(M4 X 120) 4/H
C2-34 27061PR-T121 GUIDE BASE SUPPORT PLATE 7ho] =l o] Ax 733k 1/H
C2-35 150425C-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M4XL6) VFAH(M4 X 16) 6/H
€2-39 27067RB-T121 FELT Aol =dE 2/H
€240 270728C-T121 SCREW (9/64-40 L3) AE] 8- 3 AH(9/64-40 13) 6/H
C2-41 02019BM-T121 NEEDLE PLATE SET(CAP) A (2) CAP 1/H
C2-42 02019PR-T121 NEEDLE PLATE(CAP) AZH(CAP) (&) 1/H
C2-44 04007SC-A001 CUSHION COVER SCREW (M3x123) |47 W HAUAHMIXL2.3) 2/H
C2-45 27044AD-T121 DRIVING RING =3 (@146 X @160 X L50) 1/H
C2-46 27071PR-T121 CENTER BLOCK AE 2 I/H
C2-47 27080PR-T121 BASE PRESSER PLATE SET “A" Hl o] A2 (A) = 2/H
C2-48 28021SC-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M3XL4) VFAH(M3 X 1.4) 4/H
C2-49 27082BM-T121 CLAMP SET (L) ELEAHE I/H
€2-50 27082PM-T121 CLAMP BASE SET (L) Izl o] A(L)Z 1/H
C2-51 27083BM-T121 CLAMP SET (R) APZ(R)Z 1/H
2-52 27083PM-T121 CLAMP BASE SET (R) FP sz o] A(R)Z 1/H
C2-53 27084SC-8119 C.S SCREW (M4xL10) YAF (M4 X L10) 4/H
C2-54 27085ET-T121 FIX CLAMP SET (L) EFZY2003-218(L) 1/H

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



Cap Frame Driving Base Frame

/'l/\\ S
AT
[ 8y <

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




SIWF

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts E =} Q'ty Ass;(r)nbly
C2-55 27086ET-T121 FIX CLAMP SET (R) EZZY=003-21S(R) 1/H
C2-56 - FIX CLAMP WASHER EFFYZ A 4/H
C2-57 270863C-8118 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M4X126) VAE (M4 X L26) 4/H
C2-58 18014SW-3115 SPRING WASHER (@4-NO2) FEATIY A L@ 4/H
€2-59 15029SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M4-NO2) YE (M4) 4/H
C2-60 27089CW-T121 CAP FRAME FIX BOLT AFH g8 2/H
C2-61 180835C-3211 NUT (M5) S5 QA o] EF Y E(M5) 4/H
C2-63 27074CL-T121 WIRE STOPPER o}o] o] 225 (K6958) 1/H
C2-66 06011SW-2111 WASHER (@3) oA (@3) 2/H
C2-67 11019SW-9115 SPRING WASHER (3@) AR REAz M@ 3/H
C2-68 05057SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M3-NO2) Az AE 2 A E (M3) 3/H
C2-69 27091PM-T121 CAP GUIDE A7}el = 1
C2-11 10010SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3xL5) VAH M3 X L5) 2
C2-72 21002SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3xL8) VFAHM3 X L8) A A] 24 4/H
C2-75 27075BM-T121 PRESSER PLATE BLOCK SET W o] A2 (%) 1/H
C2-76 27076PR-T121 PRESSER PLATE BLOCK BRACKET || o] A2 H gl 1/H
C2-77 27077CL-T121 PRESSER PLATE BLOCK ] o] A F e 1/H
C2-78 27078SP-T121 PRESSER PLATE BLOCK S/P W o] 2Tz 1/H
C2-79 150295N-3211 HEX. NUT (M4-NO2) YE (M4) I/H
€2-80 27080CW-T121 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING BOLT |FE#zA4EE 1/H
C2-81 27081CW-T121 PRESSER PLATE BLOCK FIX PIN regyAd 1/H
C2-85 08010MW-3111 GUIDE ROLLER “B” WASHER Zbel=2-geBH e A8 2/H
C2-89 02010SC-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M4XL8) &AM HYAHMAX L) 7/H
C2-90 27029D C-T121 DRIVING RING BRACKET-NEW TE e - 49 1/H
€2-91 05007SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M3XL5) 3 =] o] ~FH AN M3 X L5) 2/H
C2-92 270763C-8119 C.S SCREW (M3xL12) VFAHM3 X L12) 2/H
€2-93 11019SW-9115 SPRING WASHER (3@) AZIA B EATE LM 3@ 1/H
C2-94 11220110T000 GUIDE ROLLER B 7bol =222 BH A 2/H
C2-95 11220210T000 GUIDE ROLLER SHAFT B 7t 22 &8 %(B) A 2/H
C2-% 11220600T000 GUIDE ROLLER C 7hel =282 C 1/H
C2-97 11220700T000 GUIDE ROLLER BUSHING C 7ol =2 & RAIC 1/H
C2-98 150845C-8119 C.S SCREW (M4XL6) H] 1% A A AW FHFAHM4 X L6) 2/H
C2-99 11220900T000 GUIDE BASE (L) 7hol =] o] 2(L)A S I/H
€2-100 11221000000 GUIDE BASE (R) 7ho] =l o] A(R) 418 1/H
C2-101 11221100T000 NEEDLE PLATE GUIDE BRAKCET (L) |A#7le]=rzl (&) 1/H
€2-102 11221200T000 NEEDLE PLATE GUIDE BRAKCET (R) | #7lo]l=rz (%) 1/H
€2-103 11220500T000 GUIDE ROLLER WASHER Thol =222 5 914 3/H
C2-104 122091000000 CAP GUIDE A7ke) =(2, 4, 65F) 1
C2-105 02022CW-T121 NEEDLE GUIDE PLATE(FLAT) u}5ehy 3HFLAT) I/H
C2-106 11220310T000 NEEDLE PLATE GUIDE (L) A77}e] = (&) UNIVERSAL I/H
C2-107 11220410T000 NEEDLE PLATE GUIDE (R) A#7}e] = ($) UNIVERSAL 1/H

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



Wide Cap Frame

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = = Q'ty Ass'\(la(r)nbly
C3-2 28002AD-T121 VISOR SUPPORT BRACKET H) %) 2] A 12}l 2/H
03-3 08011SW-1111 SPRING WASHER (@3-S) A (@3-9) 4/H
C3-4 13020SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M3XL8) u} 74 E E ] FHYAH M3 X L8) 4/H
C3-6 28006PR-T121 WIDE CAP FRAME COVER FRAME BASE |¢}o] =AW & ul o] & 2/H
C3-7 06008SW-4013 E-RING (@5) A= 29 Eg(@5) 2/H
3-8 18015SW-3111 WASHER (4@) FEH4A4e 8/H
€39 18014SW-3115 SPRING WASHER (@4-N02) S EATYNA4@ 4/H
C3-10 15029SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M4-NO2) Y E (M4) 4/H
C3-12 28015PR-T121 WIDE COVER FRAME PR EEEEY 2/H
C3-14 06011SW-2111 WASHER (@3) 9 2} (@3) 6/H
C3-15 11019SW-9115 SPRING WASHER (3@) Az B EAzE olq3@ 6/H
C3-16 05057SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M3-NO2) Az AE 2 AU E (M3) 10/H
C3-17 28020ET-T121 BUCKLE SET HE®) 2/H
C3-20 28024ET-T121 SWF STICKER SWFAE]A 2/H
C3-21 04004M C-4517 SET. SCREW (M4 Xx1L4) 7N & TAAH M4 X L4) 8/H
C3-22 04005M C-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M4 XL4.5) 7N &v) 29 A FE JAHM4AX L45) 4/H
C3-27 21002SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3XL8) AH(M3 X L8) A A 24 6/H
(3-28 09005SC-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M3XL6) JAH(M3 X L6) 2/H
C3-29 28021SC-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M3X L4) YAH(M3 X L4) 2/H
C3-30 11230110T000 CAP HOLDER SHAFT (L) Ner|= @) HAY 2/H
C3-31 11230210T000 CAP HOLDER SHAFT (R) AEYEF 2 AY 2/H
C3-32 11230310T000 CAP HOLDER 7} &) Al 8 4/H
C3-33 11230510000 CAP HOLDER CONNECTING PLATE |[Z&t|Zd7A% 2/H
(3-34 11230600T000 WIDE CAP FRAME BASE SET oho] =7l g vl o] & SET 2/H
C3-35 11232300T000 BINDER CLIP SET velg &8 () 8/H
C3-36 12230010000 WIDE CAP FRAME SET spol=AMEH Y (2) A1 2/H

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




Semi-Wide Cap Frame

199518 11

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 3 Qty Ass,:la(r)nbly
C4-1 29001PR-T121 SEMI-WIRE CAP FRAME BASE SET  |Alu]7] &) iu] o] A (%) 2/H
C4-2 28002AD-T121 VISOR SUPPORT BRACKET H) %) 2| 2] BghA 2/H
C4-3 08011SW-1111 SPRING WASHER (@3-S) 9} (@3-8) 4/H
C4-4 13020SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M3XL8) w1 EZ o H YA (M3 X L) 4/H
C4-5 29005PR-T121 SEMI-WIDE HINGE BASE Al ] Z2] 9 3 & ] o] 2~ 2/H
C4-6 29006CW-T121 SEMI-WIDE HINGE SHAFT STOPPER [AMn]Zg Y32 AES 2/H
C4-8 29008PR-T121 SEMI-WIDE COVER FRAME “A” Alu] 8 51 (A) 2/H
C4-9 29009RB-T121 SEMI-WIDE COVER FRAME “B" Am FHY4(B) = 2/H
C4-10 29010RB-T121 SEMI-WIDE COVER FRAME BASE SET |A|n] &8 ¢ A v o] A 4/H
C4-11 29011SN-T121 SEMI-WIDE COVER FRAME NUT Alu) &g 9 FH Y E(M3) 8/H
C4-12 29012PR-T121 SEMI-WIDE BUCKLE HOLDER SHAFT |[A|r|¥|E4to]= (&) 2/H
C4-13 18049SW-3111 WASHER (@5) +E34 9 (E)F 9AH(@s) 4/H
C4-14 180835C-3211 NUT (M5) FE94d 7 o] EF ] & (M5) 8/H
C4-15 29013PR-T121 SEMI-WIDE BUCKLE BASE Alu] e Z o] 2 2/H
C4-16 28020ET-T121 BUCKLE SET W (z) 2/H
C4-17 10010SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3XL5) YAHM3 X L5) 4/H
C4-18 06011SW-2111 WASHER (@3) oA (@3) 4/H
C4-19 05057SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M3-NO2) 2z AE 24 E (M3) 4/H
C4-20 29018RB-T121 SEMI-WIDE CAP FRAME SUB BASE [A]m]7] =4 9 B 2w o] A 2/H
c4-21 270725C-T121 SCREW (9/64-40 L3) A 22 2 AH9/64-40 13) 8/H
C4-22 03050SC-4517 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW (M3xL3) [|v}sd] 53w o] 3 UAH(M3XL3) 4/H
C4-23 29004BM-T121 SEMI WIDE CAP FRAME SET A] gfo] =7 2 3 (%) 2/H

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




Set Frame

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts =3 | Q' ty Ass;(r)nbly
C5-1 30001AD-T121 SET FRAME RING A EZ Y= (@146 X @160 X 50L) 1
C5-2 27071PR-T121 CENTER BLOCK AE] 22 1
C5-3 270725C-T121 SCREW (9/64-40 13) AE] 22 FHFAH9/64-40 L3) 2
C5-4 27080PR-T121 BASE PRESSER PLATE SET “A” W) A2 (A) 2 2
C5-5 28021SC-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M3XL4) VFAH(M3 X L4) 4
C5-6 27082BM-T121 CLAMP SET (L) FAE(L)Z 1
C5-7 27082PM-T121 CLAMP BASE SET (L) SR CEN(HES 1
C5-8 27083BM-T121 CLAMP SET (R) FAPZ(R)Z 1
C5-9 27083PM-T121 CLAMP BASE SET (R) APzl o] A(R)Z 1
C5-10 27084SC-8119 C.S SCREW (M4XL10) VFAH(M4 X L10) 4
C5-11 27085ET-T121 FIX CLAMP SET (L) EFZ92003-215(L) 1
C5-12 27086ET-T121 FIX CLAMP SET (R) EFEFYZ003-21S(R) 1
C5-13 - FIX CLAMP WASHER #N/A 4
C5-14 270863C-8118 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M4X126) VAE (M4 X L.26) 4
C5-15 18014SW-3115 SPRING WASHER (@4-N0O2) FEATYAAL@ 4
C5-16 150295N-3211 HEX. NUT (M4-NO2) Y E (M4) 4
C5-17 27089CW-T121 CAP FRAME FIX BOLT AE YA EE 2
C5-18 180835C-3211 NUT (M5) FE1A A o] EF Y E(M5) 4
C5-19 30015PR-T121 GUAGE RING Aol A 1
C5-20 02002SC-8119 PLUSS SCREW (M4XL8) Bl =g Al (M4 x L) 3
C5-21 30017AD-T121 SET FRAME FIX BLOCK AEZY Yy Ey 1
C5-23 05014SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M4x125) & =¥ Y Z YA BT (M4 X L25) 2
C5-24 30021PR-T121 GUAGE RING BASE Al o] 2] 2w o] 2 1
C5-25 18049SW-3111 WASHER (@5) SE3H Y (E)H K @5) 1
C5-26 08062SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M5X120) T35 A FHAH( M5 X L20) 1
C5-27 30024BM-T121 SET FRAME BASE SET A 3 9wl o] 2~(SET) 1
C5-28 30024CW-T121 SET FRAME BASE “A” A E 3wl o] 2~ (A) 1
C5-30 30026CW-T121 SET FRAME BASE “B” A E 33 dul| o] 2(B) 1
C5-31 30028CW-T121 SET FRAME BASE “C” A E 38 dul| o] 2(C) 1
C5-32 30029CW-T121 SET FRAME FIX BOLT AW o] 2F AL 1
C5-33 30030PR-T121 SET FRAME FIX BASE A EZ Y A ] o] 2~ 1
C5-34 30031RB-T121 SET FRAME FIX CUSHION RUBBER [HEZ# Y470 1
C5-35 13061SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3XL10) A A A AHM3 X L10) 1
C5-36 18014SW-3115 SPRING WASHER (@4-NO2) FEATY A L@ 2
C5-37 180135C-7113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M5%L12) Yx BE (M5%12) 4
C5-38 180155 W-3111 WASHER (4@) FEY 4@ 3
C5-39 11250100T000 SEMI-WIDE CAP GUAGE RING Au] - gfo] =7 A o)A 1
C5-40 29005BM-T121 SET FRAME (SET) AEzd 9 (=) 1

From the library of: Superiogwing Machine & Supply LLC




D-CAP FRAME (Small Head)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(

CONTENTS )

DO. Cap frame basic frame (SWF/B-UO M/C) o 56
D1. Cap frame driving Dase frame « 58
D2. WId@ CAP FFrAME 62
D3. SEMIWIde CAD fIAME 63
DA. SOt FIAME vttt 64

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



[&)
~
=
®)
7
o
=~
™
=
%2}
@
=
S
| .
L
Q
n
S
m
@
=
o
LC
Q
©
o

From the library of: Superior&wing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts =3 | Q' ty Ass;(r)nbly
DO-1 26001AD-UK02 CAP FRAME SLIDER (2 HEAD) Azl &eto|d L=982 1
D0-1 26001AD-UKO1 CAP FRAME SLIDER (4 HEAD) Az Y&bo|d L=1982 1
D0-1 26001AD-UK06 CAP FRAME SLIDER (6 HEAD) Az d&gtely L=1472 2
DO-1 11230100UH00 CAP FRAME SLIDER (6HEAD C) Ay gd&gtold] L=1199 2
DO-1 11210100UH80 CAP FRAME SLIDER (8HEAD) Az Y &eold L=159 2
D0-2 26002AD-UK02 CAP FRAME GAP PLATE (2HEAD) |3 Y743 L=%40 1
D0-2 26002AD-UKO01 CAP FRAME GAP PLATE (4HEAD) A3 YA L=1912 1
D0-2 26002AD-UK06 CAP FRAME GAP PLATE (6HEAD)  |Z3#94zH4% L=1412 2
DO-2 11230200UH00 CAP FRAME GAP PLATE “A” (6HEAD C) |73 9U7HAZA L=1084 1
D0-2 11230300UH00 CAP FRAME GAP PLATE “B" (6HEAD C) |7&# 474 9B L=1084 1
D0-2 11210200UH80 CAP FRAME GAP PLATE “A” (8HEAD) |7A3#|9U7FAZA L=1584 1
D02 11210300UH80 CAP FRAME GAP PLATE “B" (8HEAD C) |7&#|Y7HA%B L=1584 1
D0-3 27003CW-T121 INSERT BUSH QA ERA(B) 2/H
DO0-4 180335C-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M5xX16) (2HEAD) VFAH(M5 X L6) 7
D04 18033SC-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M5XL6) (4HEAD) VFAH(M5 X L6) 9
DO0-4 180335C-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M5xL6) (6HEAD) VFAH(M5 X 16) 20
D04 180335C-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M5X16) (fHEAD C) |JAHM5XL6) 20
DO0-4 180335C-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M5xX16) (SHEAD) VFAH(M5 X L6) 24
DO0-6 26006PR-UK02 GUIDE RAIL PLATE (2HEAD) Zbol=d| g L=950 1
D06 26006PR-UKO01 GUIDE RAIL PLATE (4HEAD) Zhel=d A L=1910 1
D06 26006PR-UK06 GUIDE RAIL PLATE (6HEAD) Zhel=# U L=1410 2
DO0-6 11230600UH00 GUIDE RAIL PLATE (6HEAD C) 7hel =8 Y 2H(128 X 11184) 2
D06 11210400UH80 GUIDE RAIL PLATE (8HEAD) Zhol = gt L=1584 2
D07 27007PR-T121 WIRE TENSION ADJUSTING BASE  |%}e]e]#t& 2| o] & 1/H
DO0-8 02010AF-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M4XxL8) AR #704261) M4X L8 2/H
D0-9 150425C-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M4x16) VFAH(M4 X L6) 2/H
D0-10 27010EL-T121 WIRE ROPE SET sjolej2 S = (%) 1/H
DO-11 27011SN-T121 WIRE TENSINO ADJUSTING NUT 9}o]o] 2 E(M3XL5) 2/H
DO0-12 05057SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M3-NO2) Az A 2 A E (M3) 2/H
D0-13 27013PM-T121 WIRE SUPPORT ROLLER RIS EAREEY 2/H
DO-14 06003SW-2111 WASHER (@4) A3 SHl] o] 2 E-2) o] & 2} A 2/H
D0-15 270155C-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M4xL18) VFAH M4 X L18) 2/H
D0-16 26016AD-UK02 CAP FRAME GUIDE (2HEAD) A& Y7lol= L=657 1
D0-16 26016AD-UKO01 CAP FRAME GUIDE (4HEAD) AEY Yrte] = L=1657 1
D0-16 26016AD-UK06 CAP FRAME GUIDE (6HEAD) A5 Yrte] = L=1157 2
DO0-16 11230400UH00 CAP FRAME GUIDE (6HEAD C) AxY Yrlel= L=957 2
D0-16 11210500UH80 CAP FRAME GUIDE (S8HEAD) AEYYrtel= L=1357 2
DO-17 22007BR-UKOL BEARING PIN o1 A (@5%X 1.29.8) 1/H
D0-18 22008BR-UKO01 NEEDLE BEARING (TLA59Z) W] o] (TLAS9Z) TKO 1/H
D0-19 030225C-4517 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW(M4xL5)  |A#7]|FE27}eh}AH M4 X L5) 2/H
D0-20 27020PM-T121 SLIDER HOLDER Zzelo|t a2 1/H
DO0-21 10010SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3XL5) YAH(M3 X L5) 2/H
D0-24 27024CW-T121 INSERT BUSH AN ELA(A) 2/H
D0-25 080765C-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M5%L12) H] o] A o] ELFAH( M5 X L12) 2/H
D0-34 09000100U000 TUBULAR FRAME FIXING SCREW  |&E2e}&d 3] 74 }A} (M5) 2/H
D0-35 05012MC-7113 CAP FRAME FIXED SCREW 35 Y TAFAHME X 12) 2/H

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



Cap Frame Driving Base Frame

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts =3 | Q' ty Ass;(r)nbly
D15 27032D C-T121 DRIVING RING BASE FEHu o] 2 1/H
D1-6 270335C-3123 PLUS SCREW (M5XL15) YAHMS5 X L15) 2/H
D17 27034BM-T121 CAP GUIDE BUSH HOUSING SET A7be| =RA 814 () 1/H
D1-8 27034AD-T121 CAP GUIDE BUSH HOUSING A7}e] 2148} I/H
D1-9 27035BR-T121 BALL BUSH B34 (LMI13) I/H
D1-10 27036SR-4013 C-RING (@24) CYHEH (@24) 2/H
D1-11 16018SW-1111 WASHER (@5) As5@ 3/H
D1-12 16019SW-4115 SPRING WASHER (@5) Az olA5@ 3/H
D1-13 08062SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M5x1.20) A HUAMS5 X 120 3/H
D1-14 27042CS-T121 CAP GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET )7 el =& B el 1/H
D1-15 03057SC-A001 HEAD RAIL HOLDER SCREW 3 =] Y & o] LA 1/64,40110 2/H
D1-16 27040CW-T121 CAP GUIDE SHAFT A7 el =2 1/H
D1-17 04012AF-A001 HOOK SHAFT BUSH SCREW (15/64)  |v}AH5/64-28(606255) 2/H
D1-18 27046BM-T121 GUIDE ROLLER SET “A” TtolE2 e E(A) (R I/H
D1-19 27045PM-T121 GUIDE ROLLER 7bol =2 &8 3/H
D1-20 27046CW-T121 GUIDE ROLLER SHAFT “A” Tbol =2 £ &(A) 1/H
D1-21 160185W-1111 WASHER (@5) A5@ I/H
D1-22 16019SW-4115 SPRING WASHER (@5) 2z A5@ 1/H
D1-23 12010SN-1211 HEX.NUT (M5) Alg|go] 2 E(M5) I/H
D1-26 08041SW-1111 WASHER (@8-S) B AT 2 729l M (@8) 2/H
D1-27 04032SN-A001 HEX. NUT (M8-NO2) ] o] A2 L E (M8-NO2) 2/H
D1-28 15106BR-A001 FLANGE BEARING (1280ZZ) y Z0]4u] o] 3 LF1280ZZ (NTN) 6/H
D1-30 27056PM-T121 RING GUIDE SET grle| = () 2/H
D1-31 27057SC-3123 PLUS SCREW (M4XL20) LFAH(M4 X 1,20) 4/H
D1-34 27061PR-T121 GUIDE BASE SUPPORT PLATE 7ho) =] o] Ax 733k 1/H
D1-35 150425C-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M4XL6) VAH(M4 X L6) 6/H
D1-39 27067RB-T121 FELT ArtelcdE 2/H
D1-40 270728C-T121 SCREW (9/64-40 L3) AE -2 Rk AH(9/64-40 L3) 6/H
D1-41 02019BM-T121 NEEDLE PLATE SET(CAP) A (2) CAP I/H
D1-42 02019PR-T121 NEEDLE PLATE(CAP) AH(CAP) (&) 1/H
D1-44 04007SC-A001 CUSHION COVER SCREW (M3x123) |47 W HAUAHMIXL2.3) 2/H
D1-45 27044AD-T121 DRIVING RING T3 (@146 X @160 X L50) I/H
D1-46 27071PR-T121 CENTER BLOCK AE 2 1/H
D1-47 27080PR-T121 BASE PRESSER PLATE SET “A” W o] 2RET(A) 2 2/H
D1-48 28021SC-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M3XL4) YAH(M3 X L4) 4/H
D1-49 27082BM-T121 CLAMP SET (L) FR=(L)z 1/H
D1-50 27082PM-T121 CLAMP BASE SET (L) ELECRENCHES 1/H
D1-51 27083BM-T121 CLAMP SET (R) FY=Z(R)Z I/H
D1-52 27083PM-T121 CLAMP BASE SET (R) = o) A(R)Z 1/H
D1-53 27084SC-8119 C.S SCREW (M4xL10) VARM4 X L10 1/H

From the library of: Superiorﬁwing Machine & Supply LLC




Cap Frame Driving Base Frame

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts =3 | Q' ty Ass;(r)nbly
D1-54 27085ET-T121 FIX CLAMP SET (L) EFZ9Y=003-21S(L) 4/H
D1-55 27086ET-T121 FIX CLAMP SET (R) EZFZ932003-21S(R) I/H
D1-56 - FIX CLAMP WASHER EF U Z A 1/H
D1-57 270865C-8118 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M4X1.26) VAF (M4X 1.26) 4/H
D1-58 18014SW-3115 SPRING WASHER (@4-NO2) SEATIYAA4@ 4/H
D1-59 150295N-3211 HEX. NUT (M4-NO2) YE (M4) 4/H
D1-60 27089CW-T121 CAP FRAME FIX BOLT MNE YA EE 4/H
D1-61 180835C-3211 NUT (Mb5) S E44 1t A o] EF Y E(M5) 2/H
D1-63 27074CL-T121 WIRE STOPPER 9}o] o] A& (K6958) 4/H
D1-66 06011SW-2111 WASHER (@3) oA (@3) 1/H
D1-67 11019SW-9115 SPRING WASHER (3@) Az B EAT LM 3@ 2/H
D1-68 05057SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M3-NO2) Az 2 E(M3) 3/H
D1-69 27091PM-T121 CAP GUIDE TA7kel = I/H
D1-71 10011SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3XL6) A =Z(M3XL6) 2/H
D1-75 27075BM-T121 PRESSER PLATE BLOCK SET ] o] A5 (£) 4/H
D1-76 27076PR-T121 PRESSER PLATE BLOCK BRACKET |#]o]A-Eutn el 1/H
D1-77 27077CL-T121 PRESSER PLATE BLOCK LI Ea =i I/H
D1-78 27078SP-T121 PRESSER PLATE BLOCK S/P Hlo| A S AT 1/H
D1-79 150295N-3211 HEX. NUT (M4-NO2) YE (M4) I/H
D1-80 27080CW-T121 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING BOLT |yE&3zA4EE I/H
D1-81 27081CW-T121 PRESSER PLATE BLOCK FIX PIN FEsaAd 1/H
D1-85 08010MW-3111 GUIDE ROLLER “B” WASHER Zbel=2-geBHeq Alg I/H
D1-89 02010SC-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M4x18) A&7 HYAHM4X L8) 1/H
D1-90 27029D C-T121 DRIVING RING BRACKET-NEW 5B - 413 7/H
D1-91 05007SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M3XL5) 3| =] o] ~F Y AH M3 X L5) 1/H
D1-92 270763C-8119 C.S SCREW (M3xL12) VHAHM3 X L12) 2/H
D1-93 11019SW-9115 SPRING WASHER (3@) AZA R EAz o A3@ 2/H
D1-94 11220110T000 GUIDE ROLLER B 7hol =222 BH A 2/H
D1-% 11220210T000 GUIDE ROLLER SHAFT B Tbel =2 8% (B)H A1 2/H
D1-96 11220600T000 GUIDE ROLLER C Thel=2 &3 C 1/H
D1-97 11220700T000 GUIDE ROLLER BUSHING C 7hel =2 & RAIC 1/H
D1-98 15084SC-8119 C.S SCREW (M4XL6) H] o] =) A 2 AW H U AH M4 X L6) 2/H
D1-99 11220900T000 GUIDE BASE (L) 7he] =u o] (L) A1 I/H
D1-100 11221000000 GUIDE BASE (R) 7hol =] o) A(R) 419 1/H
D1-101 11221100T000 NEEDLE PLATE GUIDE BRAKCET (L) |Xzt7le]=rebl @) I/H
D1-102 11221200T000 NEEDLE PLATE GUIDE BRAKCET (R) |H%7le]=rebdd (%) 1/H
D1-103 11220500000 GUIDE ROLLER WASHER Thol =2 g8 oA 3/H
D1-104 02022CW-T121 NEEDLE GUIDE PLATE(FLAT) u}5¢h 2HFLAT) 1/H
D1-105 11220310T000 NEEDLE PLATE GUIDE (L) Ag7}e] = (&) UNIVERSAL 1/H
D1-106 11220410T000 NEEDLE PLATE GUIDE (R) A#7}e| = ($) UNIVERSAL 1/H

From the library of: Superiorggwing Machine & Supply LLC



Wide Cap Frame

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 3 Q' ty Ass'\(la(r)nbly
D2-2 28002AD-T121 VISOR SUPPORT BRACKET H] 2] 2] 2] Bl 2/H
D2-3 08011SW-1111 SPRING WASHER (@3-S) 9}A (@3-S) 4/H
D2-4 13020SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M3XL8) u} 74 EE ] FHYAHM3 X L8) 4/H
D2-6 28006PR-T121 WIDE CAP FRAME COVER FRAME BASE |9} o] =AW Zd 9w o] A 2/H
D2-7 06008SW-4013 E-RING (@5) Az ZYXAEF (@) 2/H
D2-8 18015SW-3111 WASHER (4@) TEY M@ 8/H
D2-9 18014SW-3115 SPRING WASHER (@4-N02) SEATE M@ 4/H
D2-10 15029SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M4-NO2) U E (M4) 4/H
D2-12 28015PR-T121 WIDE COVER FRAME gjo) =AW Z Y 2/H
D2-14 06011SW-2111 WASHER (@3) oA (@3) 6/H
D2-15 110198W-9115 SPRING WASHER (3@) AR B EAZE 3@ 6/H
D2-16 05057SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M3-NO2) Az YA AU E (M3) 10/H
D2-17 28020ET-T121 BUCKLE SET W& (x) 2/H
D2-20 28024ET-T121 SWF STICKER SWFAE] 7 2/H
D2-21 04004M C-4517 SET. SCREW (M4 Xx1L4) N Eo] TAYAH M4 X L4) 8/H
D2-22 04005MC-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M4 x14.5) &) 94 TFHUAH M4 X L45) 4/H
D2-27 21002SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3XL8) VAH(M3 X L8) A A] 244 6/H
D2-28 09005SC-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M3XL6) VAH(M3 X L6) 2/H
D2-29 28021SC-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M3XL4) AH(M3 X L4) 2/H
D2-30 11230110T000 CAP HOLDER SHAFT (L) A& % @) HAH 2/H
D2-31 11230210T000 CAP HOLDER SHAFT (R) NET|Z ()2 AY 2/H
D2-32 11230310T000 CAP HOLDER =R 4/H
D2-33 11230510T000 CAP HOLDER CONNECTING PLATE [}&cj&2d4% 2/H
D2-34 11230600T000 WIDE CAP FRAME BASE SET 9} o] =78 &g 31w o] 2~ SET 2/H
D2-35 11232300T000 BINDER CLIP SET vl &8 &) 8/H
D2-36 12230010T000 WIDE CAP FRAME SET spol=MEH Y (2)AY 2/H

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




Semi-Wide Cap Frame

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 3 Qty Ass,:la(r)nbly
D3-1 29001PR-T121 SEMI-WIRE CAP FRAME BASE SET  |Alu]7 &g 3lu] o] A (%) 2/H
D32 28002AD-T121 VISOR SUPPORT BRACKET H) A 2| 2] BghA 2/H
D3-3 08011SW-1111 SPRING WASHER (@3-S) 9} (@3-8) 4/H
D3-4 13020SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M3XL8) w1 EE o H YA M3 X L) 4/H
D35 29005PR-T121 SEMI-WIDE HINGE BASE Al ] 2] 9 3 & ] o] 2~ 2/H
D3-6 29006CW-T121 SEMI-WIDE HINGE SHAFT STOPPER [AMn]Zg Y32 AES 2/H
D3-8 29008PR-T121 SEMI-WIDE COVER FRAME “A” Alu] 8 51 (A) 2/H
D39 29009RB-T121 SEMI-WIDE COVER FRAME “B” Am EHYd(B)= 2/H
D3-10 29010RB-T121 SEMI-WIDE COVER FRAME BASE SET |A|n] &8 ¢ A v o] A 4/H
D3-11 29011SN-T121 SEMI-WIDE COVER FRAME NUT Alu) &g 9 FH Y E(M3) 8/H
D3-12 29012PR-T121 SEMI-WIDE BUCKLE HOLDER SHAFT |[A|r|¥|E4to]= (&) 2/H
D313 18049SW-3111 WASHER (@5) +E34 9 (E)F 9AH(@s) 4/H
D3-14 180835C-3211 NUT (M5) FE94d 7 o] EF ] & (M5) 8/H
D3-15 29013PR-T121 SEMI-WIDE BUCKLE BASE Alu] e Z o] 2 2/H
D3-16 28020ET-T121 BUCKLE SET W (z) 2/H
D3-17 10010SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3XL5) YAHM3 X L5) 4/H
D3-18 06011SW-2111 WASHER (@3) oA (@3) 4/H
D3-19 05057SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M3-NO2) 2z AE 24 E (M3) 4/H
D3-20 29018RB-T121 SEMI-WIDE CAP FRAME SUB BASE [A]m]7] =4 9 B 2w o] A 2/H
D321 270725C-T121 SCREW (9/64-40 L3) A 22 2 AH9/64-40 13) 8/H
D3-22 03050SC-4517 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW (M3xL3) |v}sd]T%53u o] 3 UAH(M3XL3) 4/H
D3-23 29004BM-T121 SEMI WIDE CAP FRAME SET Au] gfo] =7 2 3 (%) 2/H

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




Set Frame

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts =3 | Q' ty Ass;(r)nbly
D41 30001AD-T121 SET FRAME RING EZ 93 (@146X @160 X 50L) 1
D4-2 27071PR-T121 CENTER BLOCK Aﬂﬁ%a 1
D4-3 27072SC-T121 SCREW (9/64-40 L3) A e 23 FHAH9/64-40 L3) 2
D44 27080PR-T121 BASE PRESSER PLATE SET “A" Hlo| A2 (A) 2 2
D4-5 28021SC-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M3xL4) VFAH(M3 X L4) 4
D46 27082BM-T121 CLAMP SET (L) FAZ(L)Z 1
D4-7 27082PM-T121 CLAMP BASE SET (L) SR CENCHES 1
D4-8 27083BM-T121 CLAMP SET (R) FAPZ(R)Z 1
D4-9 27083PM-T121 CLAMP BASE SET (R) FP sz o] A (R)Z 1
D4-10 27084SC-8119 C.S SCREW (M4x110) VAH(M4 X 110) 4
D411 27085ET-T121 FIX CLAMP SET (L) F29 2003-215(L) 1
D412 27086ET-T121 FIX CLAMP SET (R) F29 2003-21S(R) 1
D4-13 - FIX CLAMP WASHER S A 4
D4-14 270863C-8118 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M4X126) VAR (M4 X 1.26) 4
D4-15 18014SW-3115 SPRING WASHER (@4-N0O2) FEAZELM4@ 4
D4-16 15029SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M4-NO2) Y E (M4) 4
D4-17 27089CW-T121 CAP FRAME FIX BOLT AEYYIAEE 2
D4-18 18083SC-3211 NUT (M5) FEYA YA o] EFY E(M5) 4
D4-19 30015PR-T121 GUAGE RING A o] A8 1
D4-20 02002SC-8119 PLUSS SCREW (M4XL8) Bl =AF A (M4XLY) 3
D4-21 30017AD-T121 SET FRAME FIX BLOCK HEZY YA B 1
D4-23 05014SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M4X125) & =¥ QYA BT (M4 X L25) 2
D4-24 30021PR-T121 GUAGE RING BASE A o] A B wl| o] 2 1
D425 18049SW-3111 WASHER (@5) SE34 Y (E)H 9K @5) 1
D4-26 08062SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M5x1.20) TFEAFH AR M5 X L20) 1
D4-27 30024BM-T121 SET FRAME BASE SET A E 53 9wl o] 2~(SET) 1
D4-28 30024CW-T121 SET FRAME BASE “A" A EF gl o] 2(A) 1
D4-30 30026CW-T121 SET FRAME BASE “B” A EZE ] o] 2~(B) 1
D4-31 30028CW-T121 SET FRAME BASE “C” A EZH g o] 2(C) 1
D4-32 30029CW-T121 SET FRAME FIX BOLT A o] 2F AL 1
D4-33 30030PR-T121 SET FRAME FIX BASE A EZ Y A ) o] 2~ 1
D4-34 30031RB-T121 SET FRAME FIX CUSHION RUBBER | EZ# Y1474 1T 1
D4-35 13061SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3XL10) A A 2H-2 AR (M3 X 110) 1
D4-36 18014SW-3115 SPRING WASHER (@4-NO2) FEAZ9A4@ 2
D4-37 18013SC-7113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M5xL12) Aw B E (M5xX12) 4
D4-38 180158W-3111 WASHER (4@) FEH M@ 3
D4-39 11250100T000 SEMI-WIDE CAP GUAGE RING Aa] - sfo| =7 A o] F 1
D4-40 29005BM-T121 SET FRAME (SET) AeFEY =) 1

From the library of: Superiorﬁwing Machine & Supply LLC



€-CAP FRAME (Multi Head)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(

CONTENTS )

EO. Cap frame basic frame (SWF/B-UQ M/C) 70
E1. Cap frame Qriving Dase frame =i 72
E2. WiIdE CAD fIAME 76
E3. SEMI-WIE CAD fIAME < 77
EA. SOt IAME vttt 78

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



[&)
~
=
®)
7
o
=~
™
=
%2}
@
=
S
| .
L
Q
n
S
m
@
=
o
LC
Q
©
o

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts =3 | Q' ty Ass;(r)nbly
E0-1 26001AD-UT12 CAP FRAME SLIDER (12HEAD) AEY Yol vA 4
E0-1 11230100UH00 CAP FRAME SLIDER (15HEAD) AEYY&etold L=119 5
E0-2 26003AD-UTI12 CAP FRAME GAP PLATE (12HEAD) |73 74 5A 4
E0-2 11210300TH00 CAP FRAME GAP PLATE (15HEAD) |A3#4zA% 5
E0-3 27003CW-T121 INSERT BUSH QA ERA(B) 1
E0-4 180335C-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M5XL6) (12HEAD)  [WAHM5XL6) 4/H
E0-4 180335C-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M5xXL6) (15HEAD)  [J}AHM5XL6) 4/H
E0-5 030165C-4113 CAP FRAME SET SCREW A2 o] g 7}et U AH( M5 X L15) 2/H
E0-6 26007PR-UT12 GUIDE RAIL PLATE (12HEAD) Zhol=# d A 4
E0-6 11210100TH00 GUIDE RAIL PLATE (15HEAD) Zbol = U2t L=1984 5
E0-7 27007PR-T121 WIRE TENSION ADJUSTING BASE Spolo A 2w o] A 1/H
E0-8 02010AF-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M4xL3) VFAH(#704261) M4X L8 2/H
E0-9 150425C-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M4XL6) VFAH(M4 X L6) 2/H
E0-10 27010EL-T121 WIRE ROPE SET sjoloj2 ¢ = (%) I/H
E0-11 27011SN-T121 WIRE TENSINO ADJUSTING NUT 9}o]o] 2A Y E(M3XL5) 2/H
E0-12 05057SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M3-NO2) 2z AE 20 E (M3) 2/H
E0-13 27013PM-T121 WIRE SUPPORT ROLLER 9}o]of 2] 2] 22 2/H
E0-14 06003SW-2111 WASHER (@4) A= sul o] ~EH o] E 9} 2/H
E0-15 270158C-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M4XL18) VFAH(M4 X L18) 2/H
E0-16 26016AD-UT12 CAP FRAME GUIDE (12HEAD) AEY Yrtel= 4
E0-16 11230400UH00 CAP FRAME GUIDE (15HEAD) AEHYrtel= L=957 5
E0-17 22008BR-UKO01 NEEDLE BEARING (TLA597) o] 3) (TLA59Z) TKO 1/H
E0-18 22007BR-UKOL BEARING PIN o1 (@5%X 1.29.8) 1/H
E0-19 03022SC-4517 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW(M4X15) |AA7]FEA7lehbAH M4 X L5) 2/H
£0-20 27020PM-T121 SLIDER HOLDER Zzelo|t 2 2/H
E0-21 10010SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3XL5) YAH(M3 X L5) 2/H
E0-24 27024CW-T121 INSERT BUSH QA ERA(A) 2/H
E0-25 080763C-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M5xL12) o] o] AZ- o] ELFAHMS5 X L12) 2/H
E0-27 05012MC-7113 CAP FRAME FIXED SCREW A5 Y 2AIAHMEX 12) 2/H
E0-28 26104PR-UT12 CAP FRAME CONNECTING PLATE  |73¥ 943 5
E0-29 18070CW-A021 INSERT BUSHING M E BA 25

From the library of: Superiorggwing Machine & Supply LLC



Cap Frame Driving Base Frame

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts =3 | Q' ty Ass;(r)nbly
El-5 27032D C-T121 DRIVING RING BASE FEHu o] 2 1/H
E1-6 270335C-3123 PLUS SCREW (M5XL15) VAHMS5 X L15) 2/H
E1-7 27034BM-T121 CAP GUIDE BUSH HOUSING SET TA7}e| =A 81 A () I/H
E1-8 27034AD-T121 CAP GUIDE BUSH HOUSING A7}e] 2148} 1/H
E1-9 27035BR-T121 BALL BUSH B34 (LM13) 1/H
E1-10 27036SR-4013 C-RING (@24) C¥ =g (@24) 2/H
El-11 16018SW-1111 WASHER (@5) gM5@ 3/H
E1-12 16019SW-4115 SPRING WASHER (@5) 2328 91A5@ 3/H
E1-13 080625C-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M5xL20) FEAHIAHM5 X L20) 3/H
E1-14 27042CS-T121 CAP GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET 7A7te| =2 B e 1/H
E1-15 03057SC-A001 HEAD RAIL HOLDER SCREW & =@ Y zko]LbAb1/64, 40, 110 2/H
E1-16 27040CW-T121 CAP GUIDE SHAFT 7te| =& I/H
E1-17 04012AF-A001 HOOK SHAFT BUSH SCREW (15/64)  |v}AH5/64-28(606255) 2/H
E1-18 27046BM-T121 GUIDE ROLLER SET “"A” Thol =2 g8 E(A) (2) 1/H
E1-19 27045PM-T121 GUIDE ROLLER MR 3/H
E1-20 27046CW-T121 GUIDE ROLLER SHAFT “A” Thol =2 g8 2(A) 1/H
E1-21 160185W-1111 WASHER (@5) dA5@ 1/H
E1-22 16019SW-4115 SPRING WASHER (@5) Az olA5@ I/H
E1-23 12010SN-1211 HEX.NUT (M5) Alg|Zo] B E(M5) I/H
E1-26 08041SW-1111 WASHER (@8-S) HAAZ 275014 (@8) 2/H
E1-27 04032SN-A001 HEX. NUT (M8-NO2) Fd)) o] A2EL E(M8S-NO2) 2/H
E1-28 15106BR-A001 FLANGE BEARING (1280ZZ) y ¥0]4] o] 3 LF1280ZZ (NTN) 6/H
E1-30 27056PM-T121 RING GUIDE SET g7}e| = () 2/H
E1-31 27057SC-3123 PLUS SCREW (M4X1.20) UPAR(M4 X 120) 4/H
E1-34 27061PR-T121 GUIDE BASE SUPPORT PLATE 7ho] =l o] Ax 733k 1/H
E1-35 150425C-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M4XL6) VFAH(M4 X 16) 6/H
E1-39 27067RB-T121 FELT Aol =dE 2/H
E1-40 270728C-T121 SCREW (9/64-40 L3) AE B2 R bAH(9/64-40 L3) 6/H
E1-41 02019BM-T121 NEEDLE PLATE SET(CAP) A (2) CAP 1/H
E1-42 02019PR-T121 NEEDLE PLATE(CAP) AZH(CAP) (&) 1/H
E1-43 02021CW-T121 NEEDLE GUIDE PLATE(CAP) Uk IH(CAP) 1/H
E1-44 04007SC-A001 CUSHION COVER SCREW (M3x123) |ZAAAWHAGAHMIX123) 2/H
E1-45 27044AD-T121 DRIVING RING F-E=3 (@146 X @160 X L50) 1/H
E1-46 27071PR-T121 CENTER BLOCK AE g I/H
E1-47 27080PR-T121 BASE PRESSER PLATE SET “A" Hlo| A2 (A) 2 2/H
E1-48 28021SC-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M3XL4) VFAH(M3 X L4) 4/H
E1-49 27082BM-T121 CLAMP SET (L) aP=(L)z I/H
E1-50 27082PM-T121 CLAMP BASE SET (L) ) = o) A(L) 2 1/H
E1-51 27083BM-T121 CLAMP SET (R) FY=Z(R)Z I/H
E1-52 27083PM-T121 CLAMP BASE SET (R) ) sz o) A(R) 2 I/H
E1-53 27084SC-8119 C.S SCREW (M4Xx110) VFAH(M4 X 110) 1/H

From the library of: Superiorﬁwing Machine & Supply LLC




Cap Frame Driving Base Frame

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts =3 | Q' ty Ass;(r)nbly
E1-54 27085ET-T121 FIX CLAMP SET (L) EFF9 2003-215(L) I/H
E1-55 27086ET-T121 FIX CLAMP SET (R) F29 2003-21S(R) 1/H
E1-56 - FIX CLAMP WASHER EFFYZ oA 1/H
E1-57 270865C-8118 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M4X1.26) VAF (M4X1.26) 4/H
E1-58 18014SW-3115 SPRING WASHER (@4-NO2) FEXTY A L@ 4/H
E1-59 15029SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M4-NO2) Y E (M4) 4/H
E1-60 27089CW-T121 CAP FRAME FIX BOLT NE YA EE 4/H
E1-61 180835C-3211 NUT (M5) FELA YA ] BV E(M5) 2/H
E1-63 27074CL-T121 WIRE STOPPER 9} o] o] A E 5 (K6958) 4/H
E1-66 06011SW-2111 WASHER (@3) oA (@3) 1/H
E1-67 11019SW-9115 SPRING WASHER (3@) ARA BREAZIY A 3@ 2/H
E1-68 05057SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M3-NO2) 2z A AU E(M3) 3/H
E1-69 27091PM-T121 CAP GUIDE A7tel = 1
E1-70 27091PM-UKO1 CAP GUIDE A7kel = 1
E1-71 10010SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3XL5) VFAH(M3 X L5) 1
E1-72 21002SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3xL3) VFAHM3 X 1L8) A A] 24 4/H
E1-75 27075BM-T121 PRESSER PLATE BLOCK SET Hlo| 223 () 4/H
E1-76 27076PR-T121 PRESSER PLATE BLOCK BRACKET || o] He}7] 1/H
E1-77 27077CL-T121 PRESSER PLATE BLOCK o o] AEgHEE 1/H
E1-78 27078SP-T121 PRESSER PLATE BLOCK S/P Hlo| A2yt A 1/H
E1-79 15029SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M4-NO2) Y E (M4) I/H
E1-80 27080CW-T121 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING BOLT |FE#zA4EE I/H
E1-81 27081CW-T121 PRESSER PLATE BLOCK FIX PIN FeHaA 1/H
E1-85 08010MW-3111 GUIDE ROLLER “B” WASHER Tbel=z S BY A AlY I/H
E1-87 11220300T000 NEEDLE PLATE GUIDE (L) AgA7}o| = () 2/H
E1-88 11220400T000 NEEDLE PLATE GUIDE (R) A7} = ($) 1/H
E1-89 02010SC-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M4x18) A& AW HYAHMAXLS) 1/H
E1-90 27029D C-T121 DRIVING RING BRACKET-NEW FEyuapl - 413 7/H
E1-91 05007SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M3XL5) & = o] 2 AH( M3 X L5) 1/H
E1-92 270763C-8119 C.S SCREW (M3xL12) VAHM3 X L12) 2/H
E1-93 11019SW-9115 SPRING WASHER (3@) AR pEAzM3@ 2/H
E1-94 11220110T000 GUIDE ROLLER B 7}e| =2 &8 BH 413 2/H
E1-% 11220210T000 GUIDE ROLLER SHAFT B Tbel =2 8% (B)H A3 2/H
E1-96 11220600T000 GUIDE ROLLER C Tbol=2 &3 C I/H
E1-97 11220700T000 GUIDE ROLLER BUSHING C Thel =2 g RAC 1/H
E1-98 15084SC-8119 C.S SCREW (M4XL6) H] o] =) A 2 AW HAH M4 X L6) 2/H
E1-99 11220900T000 GUIDE BASE (L) 7ho) =] o) A(L) 413 1/H
E1-100 11221000T000 GUIDE BASE (R) 7ho] =] o] 2(R) 418 1/H
E1-101 11221100T000 NEEDLE PLATE GUIDE BRAKCET (L) |Xzt7le]=rebal @) I/H
E1-102 11221200T000 NEEDLE PLATE GUIDE BRAKCET (R) |A#&7lo]=rels (4) I/H
E1-103 11220500T000 GUIDE ROLLER WASHER Thol =2 &8 % 944 3/H

From the library of: Superiorﬁwing Machine & Supply LLC



Wide Cap Frame

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 3 Q' ty Ass'\(la(r)nbly
E2-2 28002AD-T121 VISOR SUPPORT BRACKET H] 2] 2] 2] B} 2/H
E2-3 08011SW-1111 SPRING WASHER (@3-S) 244 (@3-S) 4/H
E2-4 13020SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M3XL8) u} 74 EE ] FHYAH M3 X L8) 4/H
E2-6 28006PR-T121 WIDE CAP FRAME COVER FRAME BASE |9} o] =AW Zd 9w o] A 2/H
E2-7 06008SW-4013 E-RING (@5) Az ZYXAEF (@) 2/H
E2-8 18015SW-3111 WASHER (4@) sEY M@ 8/H
E2-9 18014SW-3115 SPRING WASHER (@4-NO2) SEATE 9N 4@ 4/H
E2-10 15029SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M4-NO2) U E (M4) 4/H
E2-12 28015PR-T121 WIDE COVER FRAME gjo) =AW Z Y 2/H
E2-14 06011SW-2111 WASHER (@3) oA (@3) 6/H
E2-15 110198W-9115 SPRING WASHER (3@) Az R e~z oM 3@ 6/H
E2-16 05057SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M3-NO2) Az YA AU E (M3) 10/H
E2-17 28020ET-T121 BUCKLE SET W& (x) 2/H
E2-20 28024ET-T121 SWF STICKER SWFAE] 7 2/H
E2-21 04004M C-4517 SET. SCREW (M4 Xx1L4) N Eo] TAYAH M4 X L4) 8/H
E2-22 04005MC-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M4 x14.5) &) 94 TFHUAH M4 X L45) 4/H
E2-27 21002SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3XL8) AHM3 X L8) A A 24 6/H
E2-28 09005SC-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M3XL6) JAH(M3 X L6) 2/H
E2-29 28021SC-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M3XL4) AH(M3 X L4) 2/H
E2-30 11230110T000 CAP HOLDER SHAFT (L) A& % @) HAI3 2/H
E2-31 11230210T000 CAP HOLDER SHAFT (R) AEHE ) = A9 2/H
E2-32 11230310T000 CAP HOLDER =R 4/H
E2-33 11230510T000 CAP HOLDER CONNECTING PLATE [}&cj&2a4% 2/H
E2-34 11230600T000 WIDE CAP FRAME BASE SET 9} o] =78 &g 3l u o] 2~ SET 2/H
E2-35 11232300T000 BINDER CLIP SET vl &8 &) 8/H
E2-36 12230010T000 WIDE CAP FRAME SET DRERED RIEGRE 2/H

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




Semi-Wide Cap Frame

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 3 Q' ty Ass,:la(r)nbly
E3-1 29001PR-T121 SEMI-WIRE CAP FRAME BASE SET [Alu]7 &g s o] A (%) 2/H
E3-2 28002AD-T121 VISOR SUPPORT BRACKET 0] %) 2) 2] BglA 2/H
E3-3 08011SW-1111 SPRING WASHER (@3-S) 9} (@3-9) 4/H
E3-4 13020SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M3XL8) w} 2] EE 0] AN M3 X LS) 4/H
E3-5 29005PR-T121 SEMI-WIDE HINGE BASE Au) 3 9 8 2 W) o] A 2/H
E3-6 29006CW-T121 SEMI-WIDE HINGE SHAFT STOPPER |A]7| %8| Y3lA&AE 2/H
E3-8 29008PR-T121 SEMI-WIDE COVER FRAME “A” Alw EH g (A) 2/H
E3-9 29009RB-T121 SEMI-WIDE COVER FRAME “B” Al 38 9 (B) = 2/H
E3-10 29010RB-T121 SEMI-WIDE COVER FRAME BASE SET |A]un] 3] ¢ A wl| o] 2~ 4/H
E3-11 29011SN-T121 SEMI-WIDE COVER FRAME NUT Alr] 38 9 F v E(M3) 8/H
E3-12 29012PR-T121 SEMI-WIDE BUCKLE HOLDER SHAFT |AMm|®Z3to] 3 (%) 2/H
E3-13 18049SW-3111 WASHER (@5) 534 (E)H oAk @5) 4/H
E3-14 180835C-3211 NUT (M5) FEYA YA o] EF Y E(M5) 8/H
E3-15 29013PR-T121 SEMI-WIDE BUCKLE BASE Al o] S o] 2 2/H
E3-16 28020ET-T121 BUCKLE SET W& &) 2/H
E3-17 10010SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3XL5) YAH M3 X L5) 4/H
E3-18 06011SW-2111 WASHER (@3) I 9M (@3) 4/H
E3-19 05057SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M3-NO2) Az A 2 AU E (M3) 4/H
E3-20 29018RB-T121 SEMI-WIDE CAP FRAME SUB BASE [A]m)78 = Y B zu| o] A 2/H
E3-21 270725C-T121 SCREW (9/64-40 L3) AE] B FHUIAH9/64-40 L3) 8/H
E3-22 03050SC-4517 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW (M3xL3) [vlst] 723w o] AN M3XL3) 4/H
E3-23 29004BM-T121 SEMI WIDE CAP FRAME SET Ao g}o] =70 FH ) (£) 2/H

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




Set Frame

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts =3 | Q' ty Ass;(r)nbly
E4-1 30001AD-T121 SET FRAME RING AEZ Y (@146 X @160 X 50L) 1
E4-2 27071PR-T121 CENTER BLOCK AE 22 1
E4-3 270725C-T121 SCREW (9/64-40 L3) A 22 U AH(9/64-40 L3) 2
E4-4 27080PR-T121 BASE PRESSER PLATE SET “A" Hlo| A2 (A) 2 2
E4-5 28021SC-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M3xL4) VFAH(M3 X L4) 4
E4-6 27082BM-T121 CLAMP SET (L) FAE(L)Z 1
E4-7 27082PM-T121 CLAMP BASE SET (L) SR CENCHES 1
E4-8 27083BM-T121 CLAMP SET (R) APZ(R)F 1
E4-9 27083PM-T121 CLAMP BASE SET (R) FP sz o] A(R)Z 1
E4-10 27084SC-8119 C.S SCREW (M4x1L10) VAF(M4 X L10) 4
E4-11 27085ET-T121 FIX CLAMP SET (L) 223 Z(003-21S(L) 1
E4-12 27086ET-T121 FIX CLAMP SET (R) F29 2003-21S(R) 1
E4-13 - FIX CLAMP WASHER S A 4
E4-14 270863C-8118 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M4X126) VA (M4 X 1.26) 4
E4-15 18014SW-3115 SPRING WASHER (@4-N02) FEAZY M@ 4
E4-16 15029SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M4-NO2) YE (M4) 4
E4-17 27089CW-T121 CAP FRAME FIX BOLT AEYY A EE 2
E4-18 18083SC-3211 NUT (M5) FEYA YA o] EF E (M5) 4
E4-19 30015PR-T121 GUAGE RING Al o] 2] 8 1
E4-20 02002SC-8119 PLUSS SCREW (M4XL8) Bl =BF A (M4XLY) 3
E4-21 30017AD-T121 SET FRAME FIX BLOCK AEZY YA EY 1
E4-23 05014SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M4xL25) # =3 d A B (M4 x 1.25) 2
E4-24 30021PR-T121 GUAGE RING BASE A o] A B wl| o] 2 1
E4-25 18049SW-3111 WASHER (@5) SE34 Y (E)H 9K @5) 1
E4-26 08062SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M5x1.20) TFEAFHAHMSE X L20) 1
E4-27 30024BM-T121 SET FRAME BASE SET A E 53 9wl o] 2~(SET) 1
E4-28 30024CW-T121 SET FRAME BASE “A” A EF gl o] 2(A) 1
E4-30 30026CW-T121 SET FRAME BASE “B” A EZE ] o] 2~(B) 1
E4-31 30028CW-T121 SET FRAME BASE “C” A EZH g o] 2(C) 1
E4-32 30029CW-T121 SET FRAME FIX BOLT A o] 2F AL 1
E4-33 30030PR-T121 SET FRAME FIX BASE A EZ Y A ) o] 2~ 1
E4-34 30031RB-T121 SET FRAME FIX CUSHION RUBBER [HEZHYuAZATT 1
E4-35 13061SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3XL10) A A 2H2 AR M3 X 110) 1
E4-36 18014SW-3115 SPRING WASHER (@4-NO2) FEAZ9A4@ 2
E4-37 18013SC-7113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M5XL12) 7] BE(M5X12) 4
E4-38 180158W-3111 WASHER (4@) FEH M@ 3
E4-39 11250100T000 SEMI-WIDE CAP GUAGE RING Au] - ofo| =7 A o)A 1
E4-40 29005BM-T121 SET FRAME (SET) AEFEY &) 1

From the library of: Superior@gwing Machine & Supply LLC



F-SEQUIN DEVICe

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MODEL:SQ10L

Attachment Type

Sequin Device

Series
Left Side
SEQUIN DEVICE . ;
ATTACHMENT TYPE i Right Side
LR Both Side

SEQUIN SIZE(mm) $ 3~ ¢ 9mm (¢ 9Imm-Option)
MOTOR Pulse Motor x 1
COMPRESSED AIR 0.49 MPa (5.0kgf/cm?)

NORMAL 4180
REEL SIZE(mm) $225

MAX (Note : Appendix Should
be attached)

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS

FO. SUPPIY part (L) = » « =« + o v v e e
F1. SUPPly part (R) « = « + » =+ v o e e
FOULIFING 1 (L)« + v v v v o e e e e e e e
F3. LIftNg 1 (R) « =« v v v v e e e e e
FA LIfING 2 (L)« + » v v oo e e e e e e

F5. Lifting 2 (R) .........................

F6. Pneumatic Mechanism =« « =« = o v e e e e e e e e e e 100

F7 Sequ”’] Cover ........................ 102

From the library of: Superiorﬁwing Machine & Supply LLC



=
T
S
o
=
o
o
o |
w

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No.|  Parts No. | Note. Name of Parts Z o Q'ty Ass;;"b'y
FO-1 11613400B000 GUIDE BLOCK 7tel= B2 1/H
FO-2 090055C-3123 GUIDE BLOCK SCREW 7hol= E5 FHUAHM3XL6) 2/H
FO-3 11615000B000 SEQUIN BASE AR wol 2~ 1/H
FO-4 11615100B000 SEQUIN FEEDER LEVER STOPPER (A ZF W 2E9 1/H
FO-5 151128C-7113 SEQUIN FEEDER LEVER STOPPER SCREW |A91 33 & A= FHPAHM3XL8) 2/H
FO-6 10015SC-4517 STOPPER SCREW 253 AHM3XL10) 2/H
FO-7 05057SN-3211 STOPPER NUT ~E9 YE(M3) 2/H
FO-8 11615200B000 SEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET (A%l =~ 2j€]l ~=8) vzl 1/H
FO-9 151128C-7113 SEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET SCREW |19 w2 28l Ax2) vl A (M3xL8)| 2/H
FO-10 15039SC-4113 MES SPRING GUIDE SCREW WA Az Jle]l= AFF(M3IXLIS) 1/H
FO-11 11615310B000 MES RETURN SPRING (L) W 29 223 (F) 1/H
FO-12 06010SC-8118 MES RETURN SPRING SCREW WA 23 Az FHuat 1/H
F0-13 11617400B000 SEQUIN CUTTING MES FIX SCREW (A]F A<t WA 334 AH9/64", n=40)| 1/H
F0-14 11615400B000 SEQUIN CUTTING MES PRESSER PLATE |M¥ A<t =~ ot=igl 1/H
FO-15 11615510B000 SEQUIN CUTTING MES (L) A A w2 (L) 1/H
FO-16 11617500B000 MES RETURN SPRING FIX SCREW [w]lA B3 Az 74 UAH5/64", n=64)| 1/H

11601300B000 SEQUIN KNOB A % xB(=) 1/H
o BOTH SEQUIN KNOB(AL) A 4% x=HB(AL) 1/H
FO0-18 03022SC-4517 Sequin Knob Screw A % 8 I YA (M4xL5)| 2/H
FO-19 03410200H000 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR A 39 =H 1/H
F0-20 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR WASHERAF 35 =¥ HAHEZA7: ¢3) 4/H
F0-21 09007SC-4113 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR SCREW (A9 33 =& FHAHM3xL12) 4/H
FO-22 11615600B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER A FF 89 1/H
F0-23 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER SCREW (M3 7 ¥ FAHM3XL8) 1/H
FO-24 11615700B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER PIN A g 49 2 1/H
F0-25 11615820B000 SEQUIN SUPLY ROD (L) A FF 2= (L) 1/H
F0-26 11615900B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING A 7 2= ~x9 1/H
F0-27 05057SN-3211 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING NUT |Md FF 2= A3 E(M3) 1/H
F0-28 151128C-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING SCREW (A9l 33 2= A= 74 AaH(M3xL8)| 1/H
F0-29 08007SC-4517 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SCREW A FF 2= I 23 F(M3XL4) 1/H
F0-30 11616000B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING |Mf] ZF ¥ &4 ~=g 1/H
F0-31 06010SC-8118 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING SCREW |A19 37 @l H9 A=zd HYAH(M3x14)| 1I/H
F0-32 11616120B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY HOLDER SET(L) |M¥ 23 &9 &) (L) 1/H
F0-33 11616200B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY HOLDER SPRING[Afl &v Az 1/H
F0-34 GP-004844-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY HOLDER BASE (L) |41 &¢] #|e]A (L) 1/H
F0-35 11616400B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY HOLDER GRIP RING (A9l &v 18 ¥ 1/H
F0-36 151128C-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY HOLDER BASE SCREW (A9 &t] w|o]2 1AM M3 XL8) 1/H
F0-37 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY HOLDER BASE WASHER |A|f] &t] w|o] X AHZEAA: ¢3) 1/H
FO-38 11616510B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE (L) A FF el @D 1/H
F0-39 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE SCREW [MF Z3F #leo]2x FYAHMIXLS) 2/H
F0-40 11600200B000 NEEDLE PLATE GUIDE A 7tel= 1/H
FO-41 10011SC-8119 NEEDLE PLATE GUIDE SCREW |33} 7}o]= #HubAH( M3 X L6) 1/H
F0-42 11616600B000 PLATE SPRING BRAKET A g Hxz3 Bep 1/H

From the library of: Superiorﬁwing Machine & Supply LLC



=
T
S
o
=
o
o
o |
w

From the library of: Superiorﬁwing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No.|  Parts No. | Note. Name of Parts Z o Q'ty Ass,:;"b'y
F0-43 151128C-7113 PLATE SPRING BRAKET SCREW |Af 23 stA= Bepd AU AH(M3XL8)| 2/H
F0-44 11019SW-9115 PLATE SPRING BRAKET SPRING WAHER |H|A¥FdAzbepAAZH G (EA:83)| 2/H
F0-45 06011SW-2111 PLATE SPRING BRAKET PLAIN WAHER (Al 37 #2x3d vepsll JebH3A7:43) 2/H

11621200B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@3) L (Al 37 7l°]= (@3) L 1/H
11621300B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@4) L (A ZF 7l°]= (@4) L 1/H
F0-46 11616700B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@5) L |Ald &7 7}e]= (@5) L 1/H
11616800B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@7) L |AlA &F 7lel= (@7) L 1/H
11616900B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@9) L [AI] 37 7l°]= (@9) L 1/H | Option
F0-47 11617000B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE |Mf ZF 7tol= eh% 1/H
F0-48 070353C-4113 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE SCREW  [MF] &5 7lel= ehligt FAHM3XL6) | 2/H
F0-49 11019SW-9115 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE SPRING WASHER |43 23 7}o|= ohfist 223 shal(537: ¢3) 2/H
FO-50 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE PLAIN WASHER (H|F13-g7}e|= ohvigt 3 AH(EAA: 43) | 2/H
F0-51 11617110B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING [(AF] #j& 7lol= A= 1/H
FO-52 03004MC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING SCREW [l wjZ 7le]= stAme) Hupah(M3X14) 2/H
F0-53 11019SW-9115 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING WASHER (M| &7to|eftamase il 37 43)| 2/H
F0-54 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING PLAIN WASHER [A|fujZ&7}el= shaxe) Horp(3AA: ¢3) 2/H
F0-55 11617200B000 COVER FIX STUD AW 1A 2H= 2/H
FO-56 11617300B000 SEQUIN COVER A 3 AN 1/H
FO-57 05007SC-4113 SEQUIN COVER SCREW A FFE A HAHM3XLS) 2/H
F0-58 07016SC-4113 SEQUIN BASE SCREW A A W) o]~ HYAH M4 X LI2) 2/H
F0-59 18014SW-3115 SEQUIN BASE SPRING WASHER (A% wlo]Xx A2 9K EA7: 4) | 3/H
F0-60 18015SW-3111 SEQUIN BASE PLAIN WASHER A wol 2~ HerHE A $4) 3/H
FO-61 11029SC-4113 SEQUIN BASE ADJUSTMENT SCREW (A% w]e]A 24 vFAH(MA4 X 20) 1/H
F0-62 GP-005049-00 SEQUIN HOLDER BASE SPACER AR EH Wl o] 29 o] 1/H

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



==
T
S
o
=
ol
o)
s )
w

From the library of: Superiorwing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No.|  Parts No. | Note. Name of Parts Z o Q'ty Ass,:;"b'y
F1-1 11613400B000 GUIDE BLOCK 7tel= B2 1/H
F1-2 090055C-3123 GUIDE BLOCK SCREW 7hol= E5 FHUAHM3XL6) 2/H
F1-3 11617900B000 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE @5 (R) |AF #o]~ (R) 1/H
F1-4 11615100B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER STOPPER R |A|f ZF @AW 29 (R) 1/H
F1-5 151128C-7113 SEQUIN FEEDER LEVER STOPPER SCREW |91 33 &l A= FHPAHM3XL8) 2/H
F1-6 10015SC-4517 STOPPER SCREW 253 AHM3XL10) 2/H
F1-7 05057SN-3211 STOPPER NUT ~E9 YE(M3) 2/H
F1-8 11615200B000 SEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET [H] ¥l =~ 2j€]l ~=8) vzl 1/H
F1-9 151128C-7113 SEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET SCREW || w2~ )€l ~=3 Bapal FUYAHM3IXLS)| 2/H
F1-10 15039SC-4113 MES SPRING GUIDE SCREW WA Az Jle]l= AFF(M3IXLIS) 1/H
F1-11 11618110B000 MES RETURN SPRING (R) w2 B AZF($) 1/H
F1-12 06010SC-8118 MES RETURN SPRING SCREW WA 23 Az FHuat 1/H
F1-13 11617400B000 SEQUIN CUTTING MES FIX SCREW A9 At v~ 314 JAH9/64", n=40)| 1/H
F1-14 11618200B000 CUTTING MES PRESS PLATE (R) (A9 A& #w2 =& (R) 1/H
F1-15 11618310B000 SEQUIN CUTTING MES (R) AR A W2 (R) 1/H
F1-16 11617510B000 MES RETURN SPRING FIX SCREW|HA B3] Ax=3 34 YAH5/64", n=64) | 1/H
F1-17 11601300B000 SEQUIN KNOB A % xB(=) 1/H

BOTH SEQUIN KNOB(AL) A 4% x=HB(AL) 1/H
F1-18 03022SC-4517 Sequin Knob Screw AR % =8 Al (M4XLS5) 2/H
F1-19 03410200H000 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR A 39 =H 1/H
F1-20 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR WASHER |A% 35 =B H4 HEAA: ¢3) 4/H
F1-21 09007SC-4113 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR SCREW (A9 ¥F =& FHYAHM3xL12) 4/H
F1-22 11618400B000 SEQUIN SUPLY LEVER (R) A FF 4H (R) 1/H
F1-23 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER SCREW [Mf 7 ¥ FAHM3XL8) 1/H
F1-24 11615700B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER PIN A FF 89 A 1/H
F1-25 11618510B000 SEQUIN SUPLY ROD (R) A 34 2= (R) 1/H
F1-26 11618600B000 SEQUIN SUPLY ROD SPRING (R) (A I3 2= A2 (D) 1/H
F1-27 05057SN-3211 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING NUT | FF 2= A2 E(M3) 1/H
F1-28 151128C-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING SCREW [Hfl 3§ 2= Az 74 AaH(M3xL8)| 1/H
F1-29 08007SC-4517 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SCREW A FF 2= I 23 F(M3XL4) 1/H
F1-30 11618700B000 SUPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING(R) (A& ZF & 29 2= () 1/H
F1-31 06010SC-8118 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING SCREW (A1 &5 #w] %9 A2 HprH(M3x14)| 1/H
F1-32 11618810B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY HOLDER SET (R)MA FF &5 &) (R) 1/H
F1-33 11618900B000 SEQUIN HOLDER SPRING (R) A & ~=Z3($) 1/H
F1-34 GP-004845-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY HOLDER BASE (R)|A &5 we]2($) 1/H
F1-35 11616400B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY HOLDER GRIP RING (M9l &v 18 ¥ 1/H
F1-36 151128C-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY HOLDER BASE SCREW (A9 &t] w|o]2 1 }AH(M3 X L8) 1/H
F1-37 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY HOLDER BASE WASHER |A|f] &t] w|o] X AHZEAA: ¢3) 1/H
F1-38 11619110B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE (R) A FF wlel2($) 1/H
F1-39 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE SCREW |Af Z3F #leo]2 FYAHMIXLS) 2/H
F1-40 11600200B000 NEEDLE PLATE GUIDE Az 7lel= 1/H
F1-41 10011SC-8119 NEEDLE PLATE GUIDE SCREW |33 7}o]= HupAH(M3 X L6) 1/H
F1-42 11619200B000 SUPPLY PLATE SPRING BRACKET R (ARl Z&% 223 Bz (R) 1/H

From the library of: Superio&wing Machine & Supply LLC



==
T
S
o
=
ol
o)
s )
w

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No.|  Parts No. | Note. Name of Parts Z o Q'ty Ass,:;"b'y
F1-43 151128C-7113 PLATE SPRING BRAKET SCREW |Af 23 stA= Bepd AU AH(M3XL8)| 2/H
F1-44 11019SW-9115 PLATE SPRING BRAKET SPRING WAHER (M3 Fdazaugiiaze] (3274 43)| 2/H
F1-45 06011SW-2111 PLATE SPRING BRAKET PLAIN WAHER(AIF ¥+ #tAz3 depsl Y347 :¢3)| 2/H

11621400B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@3) R [HIF ZF 7lo]= (@3) R 1/H
11621500B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@4) R |A|f] ZF 7}°]= (@4) R 1/H
F1-46 11617600B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@5) R [HIF ZF 7lo]= (@5) R 1/H
11617700B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@7) R |Af] ZF 7}el= (@7) R 1/H
11617800B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@9) R [HF ZF 7lo]l= (@9) R 1/H | Option
F1-47 11617000B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE |Mf ZF 7tol= eh% 1/H
F1-48 070353C-4113 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE SCREW |H¥ & 7lol= ¢t FAHMIXL6)| 2/H
F1-49 11019SW-9115 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE SPRING WASHER A9l 33 7to|= bt A= hal(5374:43)| 2/H
F1-50 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE PLAIN WASHER |M|ZF7}e|= b=t 3 opxH(sAA: $3) 2/H
F1-51 11617100B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING (AlF & 7ol HAZ 1/H
F1-52 03004MC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING SCREW 9] w]Z 7}e|= stAaze) Ay H(M3XL4)| 2/H
F1-53 11019SW-9115 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING WASHER |A| ] &7}o|etAam Aol 537 ¢3)| 2/H
F1-54 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING PLAIN WASHER|[A| fu]&7}o|= StAze) Holrk (544 $3)| 2/H
F1-55 11617200B000 COVER FIX STUD AW 1A 2H= 2/H
F1-56 11619300B000 SEQUIN COVER (R) AR FFE A (R) 1/H
F1-57 05007SC-4113 SEQUIN COVER SCREW A FFE A HAHM3XLS) 2/H
F1-58 07016SC-4113 SEQUIN BASE SCREW A A W) o]~ HYAH M4 X LI2) 2/H
F1-59 18014SW-3115 SEQUIN BASE SPRING WASHER (A% wlo]Xx A2 9K EA7: 4) | 3/H
F1-60 18015SW-3111 SEQUIN BASE PLAIN WASHER A wol 2~ HerHE A $4) 3/H
F1-61 11029SC-4113 SEQUIN BASE ADJUSTMENT SCREW |A]|F] o] ZA AH( M4 X 20) I/H
F0-62 GP-005049-00 SEQUIN HOLDER BASE SPACER Al Eo] o] A o)A 1/H

From the library of: Superiogwing Machine & Supply LLC




Lifting 1 (L)

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No.|  Parts No. | Note. Name of Parts Z o Q'ty Ass;;"b'y
F2-1 11603100B000 Device Fixed Plate tufo] A By 1/H
F2-2 08076SC-4113 Device Fixed Plate Screw tulol A~ RAT HAF (M5XL12) 2/H
F2-3 18048SW-3115 Device Fixed Plate spring Washer tufol s Batgk Az olx (3A7:45) 2/H
F2-4 18049SW-3111 Device Fixed Plate Washer tufel A BAT 5 oA (X7 $5) 2/H
F2-5 11603500B000 Connecting Pin Lifting Link g=e 23 d94 3 4/H
F2-6 11603400B000 Link for Lifting EEACEE] 2/H
F2-7 11603600B000 Screw for Lifting Link 2z 3 FHYAb 4/H
F2-8 11608800B000 Lifting Link Stoper g zE g3 A&7 1/H
F2-9 11029SC-4113 Lifting Link Stoper Screw Zlzd g3 A9 #HpAl (M4xXL20) | 1/H
F2-10 18015SW-2111 Lifting Link Stoper Washer gz B3 A&y gola (2AA:44) I/H
F2-11 11603300B000 Base Plate (L) wWol 2~ = () 1/H
F2-12 11603700B000 Cylinder Bracket A (L) A=y v A" (F) 1/H
F2-13 11603800B000 Cylinder Bracket B AlHy vl “B” 1/H
F2-14 11603900B000 Screw for Cylinder Bracket Ay Bets ghAb 3/H
F2-15 10000310A000 Spacer Washer H| o] B9} A 2/H
F2-16 11604000B000 Lifting Bracket (T.) gl=z8 Bl () 1/H
F2-17 11604100B000 Lifting Bracket Spring Washer gzg vepl gA 228 944 (347, 7|3L)| I/H
F2-18 11603200B000 Guide Plate (L) Zhel= & (3 1/H
F2-19 09005SC-3123 Guide Plate Screw 7hol= # HAF (M3XL6) 2/H

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




Lifting 1 (R)

15

Piew "

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No.|  Parts No. | Note. Name of Parts Z o Q'ty Ass;;"b'y
F3-1 11603100B000 Device Fixed Plate tufo] A By 1/H
F3-2 08076SC-4113 Device Fixed Plate Screw tulol A~ RAT HAF (M5XL12) 2/H
F3-3 18048SW-3115 Device Fixed Plate spring Washer Hujo|x Rt Ax olx (3A7:45) | 2/H
F3-4 18049SW-3111 Device Fixed Plate Washer tufel A BAT 5 oA (X7 $5) 2/H
F3-5 11603500B000 Connecting Pin Lifting Link g=e 23 d94 3 4/H
F3-6 11603400B000 Link for Lifting EEACEE] 2/H
F3-7 11603600B000 Screw for Lifting Link 2z 3 FHYAb 4/H
F3-8 11608800B000 Lifting Link Stoper g zE g3 A&7 1/H
F3-9 11029SC-4113 Lifting Link Stoper Screw Zlzd g3 A9 #HpAl (M4xXL20) | 1/H
F3-10 18015SW-2111 Lifting Link Stoper Washer 2z B3 A&y FHM(5AA:44) 1I/H
F3-11 11612800B000 Base Plate (R) wWolx & ($) 1/H
F3-12 11612900B000 Cylinder Bracket A (R) A=y v A" (% I/H
F3-13 11603800B000 Cylinder Bracket B AlHy B “B” 1/H
F3-14 11603900B000 Screw for Cylinder Bracket Ay Bets ghAb 3/H
F3-15 10000310A000 Spacer Washer H| o] B9} A 2/H
F3-16 11613000B000 Lifting Bracket (R) 2l=z8 Bl ($) 1/H
F3-17 11604100B000 Lifting Bracket Spring Washer gzg Hepl A 228 44 (347, 7]5:L)| I/H
F3-18 11612700B000 Guide Plate (R) Zhel= & (%) 1/H
F3-19 09005SC-3123 Guide Plate Screw 7hol= # HAF (M3XL6) 2/H

From the library of: Superiorﬁwing Machine & Supply LLC




Lifting 2 (L)

32

33

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




SIWF

Ref. No.|  Parts No. | Note. Name of Parts Z o Q'ty Ass,:;"b'y
F4-1 11604200B000 Device Base Stopper trlo] A o)A AEF 2/H
F4-2 02002SC-8119 Device Base Stopper Screw oiufo] A wo] A AES HUAL (MAXLS) | 4/H
F4-3 11604300B000 Reel Guide Shaft g Jlel= & 1/H
F4-4 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Shaft Spring pin g 7lol= & 223 7 (2A4:2L=10) | I/H
F4-5 11604400B000 Reel Stopper Y ~Ey 1/H
F4-6 11604500B000 Reel Base g W] & 1/H
F4-7 11604600B000 Reel Base spring Pin Y o]~ Ax=3] F (ZA7:2L=20) 1/H
F4-8 11604700B000 Reel spring Y Arx=F 1/H
F4-9 08076SC-4113 Reel Guide Shaft Screw Y 7lol= = H A} (M5%XL12) 1/H
F4-10 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Shaft Spring Washer Y 7lole & Az 9N (A ¢5) 1/H
F4-11 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Shaft Washer Y Jlol= & 7 oM (EAA: ¢5) 1/H
F4-12 11604800B000 Reel Washer g 94 1/H
F4-13 11608900A000 Reel 4 1/H
F4-14 11605100B000 Wheel Stud A 3} AHE"A" 1/H
F4-15 11604900B000 Sequin Guide Wheel N5 7tol= & 2/H
F4-16 11605500B000 Wheel Stud Grip Ring 4 28z O9 (34 4) 3/H
F4-17 11605700B000 Wheel Spring (L) g~z (F) 1/H
F4-18 07035SC-4113 Wheel Spring Screw 32 ~=z=8 FYa 1/H
F4-19 11606300B000 Wheel Stud Grip Spacer 3 AE = s} AF o)A 1/H
F4-20 11605900B000 Wheel Bracket B g Bl B” 1/H
F4-21 11605600B000 Wheel Stud Screw 3 ~H = thixl 1/H
F4-22 11605800B000 Wheel Bracket A 3 Bl A" 1/H
F4-23 09005SC-3123 Wheel Bracket Screw 2 B2l YA AHM3XL6) 2/H
F4-24 11605200B000 Wheel Stud B 3 AE=B” 1/H
F4-25 15029SN-3211 Wheel Stud B Nut 3 ~E="B" & YE (M4, 2%) I/H
F4-26 18015SW-3111 Wheel Stud B Washer 3 ~AE = B” 944 (44) 1/H
F4-27 11606000B000 Wheel Bracket Stopper g g Ax9 2/H
F4-28 11619700B000 Upper Thread Holder Stopper A Eo] A9 (@105%L9) 1/H
F4-29 02004SC-4113 Wheel Bracket Stopper Screw 3 vl A% 1% HUAb (M4AXL8) | 1/H
F4-30 04-0000-SQ10 Sequin Lamp Board (L) A A=z ne (F) 1/H
F4-31 18154SC-9134 Sequin Lamp Board Screw(#f) A A= B FHUAMGH) (M3XL8) 2/H
F4-32 11606100B000 Sequin Base Cover (L) Al welx AW (F) 1/H
F4-33 02010AF-3123 Sequin Base Cover Screw M A W o]~ AW HYAL (M4XL8) 2/H
F4-34 11608700B000 Reel Guide Bracket g 7lol= Bkl 1/H
F4-35 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Bracket Spring pin g Jlol= Bepl ~=Z¥ A(&A4:2L=10)| 1/H
F4-36 080763C-4113 Reel Guide Bracket Screw g 7lol= valAl HpA} (M5xL12) 1/H
F4-37 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Bracket Spring Washer d Jlol= BEpl Az o M(2A7:45)| I/H _
F4-38 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Bracket Washer g 7lol= vl Heols (A 45) | 2/H Option
F4-39 12010SN-1211 Reel Guide Bracket Nut g slol= Bl HUE (M5, 2%F) 1/H
F4-40 11613800B000 Reel Washer (A) 2 944 (A) 1/H
F4-41 11619600B000 Insurt Bush M E BA (@6%xL5) LB 1/H

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




Lifting 2 (R)

From the library of: Superiorﬁwing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No.|  Parts No. | Note. Name of Parts Z o Q'ty Ass,:;"b'y
F5-1 11604200B000 Device Base Stopper trlo] A o)A AEF 2/H
F5-2 02002SC-8119 Device Base Stopper Screw oiufo] A wo] A AES HUAL (MAXLS) | 4/H
F5-3 11604300B000 Reel Guide Shaft g Jlel= & 1/H
F5-4 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Shaft Spring pin Y Jfele & 22 9 (5474 :2L=10)| 1/H
F5-5 11604400B000 Reel Stopper Y ~Ey 1/H
F5-6 11604500B000 Reel Base g W] & 1/H
F5-7 11604600B000 Reel Base spring Pin Y o]~ Ax=3] F (ZA7:2L=20) 1/H
F5-8 11604700B000 Reel spring Y Arx=F 1/H
F5-9 08076SC-4113 Reel Guide Shaft Screw Y 7lol= = H A} (M5%XL12) 1/H
F5-10 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Shaft Spring Washer Y Jlolm & Ax3 ol (ZAA:45)| I/H
F5-11 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Shaft Washer Y Jlol= & 7 oM (EAA: ¢5) 1/H
F5-12 11604800B000 Reel Washer g 94 1/H
F5-13 11608900A000 Reel 4 1/H
F5-14 11605100B000 Wheel Stud A 3} AHE"A" 1/H
F5-15 11604900B000 Sequin Guide Wheel N5 7tol= & 2/H
F5-16 11605500B000 Wheel Stud Grip Ring 4 28z O9 (34 4) 3/H
F5-17 11613500B000 Wheel Spring 4 2= (%) 1/H
F5-18 07035SC-4113 Wheel Spring Screw 32 ~=z=8 FYa 1/H
F5-19 11606300B000 Wheel Stud Grip Spacer 3 AE = s} AF o)A 1/H
F5-20 11605900B000 Wheel Bracket B g Bl B” 1/H
F5-21 11605600B000 Wheel Stud Screw 3 ~H = thixl 1/H
F5-22 11605800B000 Wheel Bracket A 3 Bl A" 1/H
F5-23 09005SC-3123 Wheel Bracket Screw 2 B2l YA AHM3XL6) 2/H
F5-24 11605200B000 Wheel Stud B 3 AE=B” 1/H
F5-25 15029SN-3211 Wheel Stud B Nut 3 ~E="B" & YE (M4, 2%) I/H
F5-26 18015SW-3111 Wheel Stud B Washer 3 ~AE = B” 944 (44) 1/H
F5-27 11606000B000 Wheel Bracket Stopper g g Ax9 2/H
F5-28 11619700B000 Upper Thread Holder Stopper A Eo] A9 (@105%L9) 1/H
F5-29 02004SC-4113 Wheel Bracket Stopper Screw 3 gl 259 1T HpAl (M4XLY) 1/H
F5-30 05-0000-SQ10 Sequin Lamp Board (R) A A=z Re ($) 1/H
F5-31 18154SC-9134 Sequin Lamp Board Screw(#f) A A= B FHUAMGH) (M3XL8) 2/H
F5-32 11613100B000 Sequin Base Cover (R) Al welx AW (%) 1/H
F5-33 02010AF-3123 Sequin Base Cover Screw M A W o]~ AW HYAL (M4XL8) 2/H
F5-34 11608700B000 Reel Guide Bracket g 7lol= Bkl 1/H
F5-35 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Bracket Spring pin g Jjol= Bep Axd A(zAA4:2 L=10)| 1/H
F5-36 080763C-4113 Reel Guide Bracket Screw g 7lol= valAl HpA} (M5xL12) 1/H
F5-37 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Bracket Spring Washer d 7lol= BaEpll Az A (3745 | I/H _
F5-38 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Bracket Washer g 7lol= vl Heols (A 45) | 2/H Option
F5-39 12010SN-1211 Reel Guide Bracket Nut g slol= Bl HUE (M5, 2%F) 1/H
F5-40 11613800B000 Reel Washer (A) 2 944 (A) 1/H
F5-41 11619600B000 Insurt Bush M E BA (@6%xL5) LB 1/H

From the library of: Superio&wing Machine & Supply LLC




£
R
c
(4v)
=
&}
)
=
O
©
S
>
o)
c
o

From the library of: Superior?e’wing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No.|  Parts No. | Note. Name of Parts =3 o Q'ty Ass,:;"b'y
F6-1 11607300B000 Filter Regulator e ¥ Z) o] ] (AW2001-02BG) 1
F6-3 02023SC-7113 Filter Regulator Bracket Screw HZFd o8 1A Bl A (M4xXL8) 2
F6-4 18014SW-3115 Filter Regulator Bracket Spring Washer |#2% o8] nABAA Az g (337 $4) 2
F6-5 180158W-3111 Filter Regulator Bracket Washer YZFH o8] 1A Bl 3 oA (XA ¢4) 2
F6-6 11607500B000 Finger Valve 7 ¥ B (VHK3-025-02S) 1
F6-7 11607600B000 Stud for Finger Valve g7 WH AEH= 2
F6-8 05014SC-4113 Finger Valve Screw 7 Wy FH A (M4xXL25) 2
F6-9 11607700B000 Elbow AR (1/47) 1
F6-10 11607800B000 Couple Ring 7= (KK13P-02M) 1
F6-11 11609400B000 Pressure Switch b 290% 1
F6-12 11607900B000 Urethane Hose S g & 52 (TU0S5B) -
F6-13 11607200B000 Fized Plate for Air Solenoid T ¥ o)z Rt 1
F6-14 15039SC-4113 Fixed Plate for Solenoid Screw LY xo]l= R FHPAL (M4xL10) 2
F6-15 18014SW-3115 Fixed Plate for Solenoid Spring Washer |&#xo|= Baul Az oM (3X7: ¢4) 2
F6-16 06003SW-2111 Fixed Plate for Solenoid Washer Y rols BA g oM (ZXA:44) 2
F6-17 11607100B000 Manifold Block WU Zo] B2(SS5Y5-41-02-C6) 1
F6-18 11606700B000 Solenoid Valve 49 o] = ¥ B (SY5140-5MZ) 2
F6-19 11606800B000 Silencer 287] (ASN2-02) 2
F6-20 11607000B000 Nipple Y Z(KQ2H08-02S) 2
F6-21 110218C-4113 Manifold Block Screw WU Ze 22 b (M4XL3B) 4
F6-22 18014SW-3115 Manifold Block Spring Washer HyZo B2 A28 oA (XA ¢44) 4
F6-23 18015SW-3115 Manifold Block Washer WU EY &5 9 o4 (347 84) 4
F6-24 11606900B000 Nipple U Z(KQ2H06-02S) 4
F6-25 11608000B000 Urethane Hose S & 52 (TU0625B) -
F6-26 11606500B000 Nipple U= (KQ2T06-04) 2/H
F6-27 11021SC-4113 Nipple Screw Y& (KQ2T06-04) FH AR (M4 xL30) 1/H
F6-28 11609500B000 Plug Zg 4
F6-29 11608100B000 Urethane Hose S el A (TU0425B) -
F6-30 11606500B000 Nipple U Z(KQ2L04-M5) 2/H
F6-31 11606400B000 Air Cylinder oflo] A=Y 1/H
F6-32 11608600B000 Air Hose Cover Bracket 9t 324 AW B 9
F6-33 070165C-4113 Air Hose Cover Bracket Screw 29t 324 Ay Bl HAAF (M4XLI2) 18
F6-34 18014SW-3115 Air Hose Cover Bracket Spring Washer 2% 32 7|¥ Hepll A2 oA (537 44) 18
F6-35 18015SW-3111 Air Hose Cover Bracket Washer 29 34 AW vEsl F oA (8 44) 18
F6-36 11608200B000 Air Hose Cover A s A AW AT 1
F6-37 11608300B000 Air Hose Cover B 2435 AW BT 1
F6-38 11608400B000 Air Hose Cover C s AW 1
F6-39 11608500B000 Air Hose Cover D Z3ts A AWD” 1
F6-40 02010AF-3123 Air Hose Cover Screw Fots A AW HUAF (M4XLS) 18

From the library of: Superio&wing Machine & Supply LLC




F 7 Sequin Cover

From the library of: Superior&wing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No.|  Parts No. | Note. Name of Parts Z o Qty Ass,:;"b'y
F7-1 11609904BHO00 Upper Shaft Cover(A) Ass'y A& AW (A) =z 1/H-1
F7-2 11609700B000 Bracket for Upper Shaft A Ar&E B8l A 1/H-1
F7-3 02010SC-3123 Upper Shaft Cover Screw Arz= Av] HAAar 2/H
F7-4 11610400H000 Upper Shaft Cover(L) Assy A= AW (FH) = 1
F7-5 02023SC-7113 Upper Shaft Cover(L) Ass'y Screw Az A (F) = H AL 2
F7-6 11610504BH00 Upper Shaft Cover(A) Ass’y A& AW (A) = 1/H-1
F7-7 11610600B000 Bracket for Upper Shaft A Ar& vaglal A 1/H-1
F7-8 11610704BH00 Upper Shaft Cover(A) Ass'y ArE A (A= 1/H-1
F7-9 11602900H000 Sequin Presser Foot Ass'y A =3 (R)-2454 1/H
F7-10 11602900B000 Sequin Presser Foot Ass'y A =i (z)-oH 74 1/H
F7-11 11602800B000 Sequin Needle Fixed Holder A9 vk A &4 1/H
F7-12 03020SC-A00L Sequin Needle Fixed Holder Screw A vls A &y Hua) 1/H
F7-13 11012PR-B001 Thread Guide(New) Al 7hol = 1/H

10400116B000 Thread Guide(L)(4C) Al (3H) (4C) 1/H
10400112B000 Thread Guide(L)(6C) Al e (3}) (6C) 1/H
F7-14 10400113B000 Thread Guide(L)(9C) Al (31)(9C) 1/H
10400114B000 Thread Guide(L)(12C) Al eH (3}) (120) 1/H
10400115B000 Thread Guide(L)(15C) Al b (3}) (15C) 1/H
10400226B000 Thread Guide(L) Spring(4C) Aokl (8}) 228 (4C) I/H
10400222B000 Thread Guide(L) Spring(6C) Aok (81) 228 (6C) 1/H
F7-15 10400223B000 Thread Guide(L) Spring(9C) Aokl (8}) 2=8(9C) 1/H
10400224B000 Thread Guide(L) Spring(12C) Al (3}) 2~=Z3(120) 1/H
10400225B000 Thread Guide(L) Spring(15C) Aok (8}) 23232 (150) 1/H
12000116B000 Head Face Plate(L)(4C) 3 =d (3} (4C) 1/H
12000102B000 Head Face Plate(L)(6C) & =H (3} (6C) 1/H
F7-16 12000103B000 Head Face Plate(L)(9C) 3 =" 7 (3}) (90) 1/H
12000104B000 Head Face Plate(L)(12C) & =d 7 (3}) (12C) 1/H
12000105B000 Head Face Plate(L)(15C) 3 =dl (3} (15C) 1/H

Note) L:lLeft R:Right B:Both

From the library of: Superior?e’wing Machine & Supply LLC



G-CORDING De€VICe

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(

CONTENTS )
GO. Left « = ¢« ¢ o o v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 108
GT. RIGNt « « « « « v v o e e e e e e 110

From the library of: Superio&wing Machine & Supply LLC



=
(]
-l

From the library of: Superior?e’wing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No.|  Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Qty Ass,:;"b'y

o1 GP-001757-00 o}% | Cord Bar (L=213) =n} (L=213) 1/H
GP-001939-00 314: | Cord Bar (L=223) =n} (L=223) 1/H
G0-2 GP-001758 Cord Driver (L) FZ= =goly (F) 1/H
G0-3 GP-001759 Loop Driver (L) FZ zeboly () 1/H
GO-4 SC-00073 Loop Driver Screw Fx cglo|x FHuaAb (M5XL4)| 2/H
GP-001760 Cord Foot ( $2.0) 2= x4 (420) 1/H
GP-001878 Cord Foot ( $1.7) Fe =349 (41.7) 1/H

o5 GP-001879 Cord Foot ( $1.1) = 79 (411) 1/H option

GP-001880 Cord Foot ( ¢25) FE x=FuH (425) 1/H option
G0-6 SN-000027 Cord Foot Nut Fo »2a gAHUE (M6XL3, 3%)| 2/H
GP-001789 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Bracket(69C) |Z=u} A3 Bal21(69C) 1/H
Go-7 GP-001790 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Bracket(12,15C) |[Z=v} 1A= B} (12,15C) 1/H
GO0-8 GP-001761 Cord Bar Fixing Plate =} AT 1/H
G0-9 SC-0211-7500 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Screw Fen} AT YA} (M4xL8)| 1/H
G0-10 01-018W-1600 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Washer Fevul 1A T oA (X7 4| WH
Go-11 05016SN-1211 Cord Bar Fixing Nut (M4) Zoul 7 YE (M4) 1/H
G0-12 09-046W-3701 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Spring Washer |Z=v} A A2 ol (3X74: 4)| 1/H
GO-13 181533C-3124 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Bracket Screw |Z =¥} A vBapA A (M4xL8)| 2/H
GO0-14 05024RB-A001 Cording Device Cushion Rubber =Y A FA T 2/H
G0-15 GP-001763 Cording Needle Bar Spring =Y vl Az 1/H
GO-16 05021PM-H001 Cording Needle Bar Spring Guide g v Az ohy 2/H
G0-17 AS-000300 Cording Needle Fixed Holder (L) Ass’y |2 v}=# o] (F) (%) 1/H
G0-18 GP-001764 Cord Take-Up Lever (L) YA AR 7] (FH) 1/H
G0-19 GP-001765 Cord Feed Guide Z= Tz gy 1/H
G0-20 GP-001766 Cord Guide A (L) FZ= ¢k A () 1/H
G021 GP-001767 Cord Guide B (L) Z== ok B (FH) 2/H
G0-23 13054SC-3123 Cord Guide C Screw = g ¢ A YA (M3xL8)| 1/H
G0-24 GP-001769 Loop Driver Cushion Rubber Fx =glo|y] FA 1 2/H
G0-25 AS-000303 Bobbin Bracket (L)Ass'y Byl 22 vEl () (=) 1/H
G0-26 GP-001770 Bobbin Bracket (L) Byl ya vepl () 1/H
G0-27 AS-000302 Bobbin Shaft Ass'y nyl E(x) 1/H
G0-28 GP-001771 Bobbin Shaft Hyl = 1/H
G0-29 GP-001772 Bobbin Shaft Holder Byl & I 1/H
G0-30 | 10-015M-SW66 Bobbin Shaft Holder Screw Byl = o YAt (M3xL6)| 3/H
G0-31 41-022W-7500 Bobbin Shaft Holder Washer nEl = Eo] 94 (3AA 3)| 2/H
G0-32 GP-001941 Bobbin Stopper oy ~Axw 1/H
G0-33 PN-000069 Bobbin Shaft Spring Pin Byl &= A~z 3 (2x7:2, L=6) 1/H
G0-34 PN-000072 Bobbin Stopper Support Pin Hul A~y Xz I 1/H
GO0-35 GP-001940 Bobbin Stopper Support Spring Byl AE¥ XA A= 1/H
G0-36 WS-000054 Bobbin Washer R 1/H
G0-37 19005SC-8118 Bobbin Washer Screw Bl oA AL (M3XL20)| 1/H
G0-38 05057SN-3211 Bobbin Washer Nut Hul 944 U E (M3x24)| 1/H
G0-39 11604700B000 Bobbin Washer Spring Byl 9l A= 1/H
G0-40 GP-001773 Cording Device Bobbin 2 A= mal 1/H
10400102B000 Thread Guide (L) (6C) Ay (81 (6C) 1/H
Comdl 10400103B000 Thread Guide (L) (9C) Al (3} (9C) 1/H
10400104B000 Thread Guide (L) (12C) Ao (3h) (12C) 1/H
10400105B000 Thread Guide (L) (15C) Ak (3}) (15C) 1/H
10400212B000 Thread Guide (L) Spring (6C) Al (3}) A=3 (6C) 1/H
0t 10400213B000 Thread Guide (L) Spring (9C) Aokl (8)) ~=3 (9C) 1/H
10400214B000 Thread Guide (L) Spring (12C) Aehy (3}) ~=F (120) 1/H
10400215B000 Thread Guide (L) Spring (15C) Aok (8}) 2= (15C) 1/H
G0-43 GP-002027 4 | Cord Needle Bar o vl 1/H
GO0-44 GP-002086 Needle Bar Return Spring Al 2"l A= 1/H

From the library of: Superio&wing Machine & Supply LLC




pre—
N -
2
o

/ -
\\Ivf

From the library of: Superior?e’wing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No.|  Parts No. Name of Parts = o Qty Ass,:;"b'y

a1l GP-001757-00 Cord Bar (L=213) Fx=H} (L=213) 1/H
GP-001939-00 Cord Bar (L=223) Fx=u} (L=223) 1/H
G1-2 GP-001774 Cord Driver (R) FZe =gtoy (%) 1/H
G1-3 GP-001775 Loop Driver (R) Fx oy (%) 1/H
Gl1-4 SC-00073 Loop Driver Screw Fx =gloly] F AL (M5X1L4)| 2/H
GP-001760 Cord Foot ( $2.0) F= x4 (420) 1/H
GP-001878 Cord Foot ( $1.7) F= =39 ($17) 1/H

G15 GP-001879 Cord Foot ( $1.1) = 79 (41.1) 1/H option

GP-001880 Cord Foot ( ¢2.5) = xFH (425) 1/H option
G1-6 SN-000027 Cord Foot Nut Fe x2a 7HAYE (M6XL3, 3%)| 2/H
Gl GP-001789 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Bracket(6,9C) F=nl A B (69C) 1/H
GP-001790 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Bracket(12,15C) |Z=d} 33 Be}71(12,15C) 1/H
G1-8 GP-001761 Cord Bar Fixing Plate 3w} AT 1/H
G1-9 SC-0211-7500 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Screw Fenl A A (M4xL8)| 1/H
G1-10 01-018W-1600 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Washer Z=nl A oA (3X7:4)| 1/H
G1-11 05016SN-1211 Cord Bar Fixing Nut (M4) 3l 71X Y E (M4) 1/H
G1-12 09-046W-3701 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Spring Washer |Z=n} g A2 ol (374 :4) 1I/H
G1-13 181533C-3124 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Bracket Screw |Z=v} A B YA (M4xL8)| 2/H
G1-14 05024RB-A001 Cording Device Cushion Rubber Y A= FA 1T 2/H
G1-15 GP-001763 Cording Needle Bar Spring ) vl AxzE 1/H
G1-16 05021PM-H001 Cording Needle Bar Spring Guide =g vl AxE ol 2/H
G1-17 AS-000301 Cording Needle Fixed Holder (R) Ass'y |Z® ¥l=Fto] (%) (%) 1/H
G1-18 GP-001780 Cord Take-Up Lever (R) A AA 7] ($) 1/H
G1-19 GP-001765 Cord Feed Guide Z= I= g 1/H
G1-20 GP-001776 Cord Guide A (R) = ok A (% 1/H
G1-21 GP-001777 Cord Guide B (R) FZ= ¢hf B (%) 2/H
G1-23 130543C-3123 Cord Guide C Screw == ¢ ¢ A A (M3xL8)| 1/H
G1-24 GP-001769 Loop Driver Cushion Rubber Fxz sgloly TAH 1 F 2/H
G1-25 AS-000304 Bobbin Bracket (R)Ass'y Byl 2z B ($)(=) 1/H
G1-26 GP-001779 Bobbin Bracket (R) Hyl 2z vel ($) 1/H
G1-27 AS-000302 Bobbin Shaft Ass'y Hul (=) 1/H
G1-28 GP-001771 Bobbin Shaft Bul = 1/H
G1-29 GP-001772 Bobbin Shaft Holder HYl = 3 1/H
G1-30 10-015M-SW66 Bobbin Shaft Holder Screw Hul = & YA (M3xL6)| 3/H
G1-31 41-022W-7500 Bobbin Shaft Holder Washer nEl = Eo] 9fA (zA7:3)| 2/H
G1-32 GP-001941 Bobbin Stopper Byl AEH 1/H
G1-33 PN-000069 Bobbin Shaft Spring Pin nul & AxF (3AA 2 L=6)| 1/H
G1-34 PN-000072 Bobbin Stopper Support Pin Byl A~y xA] I 1/H
G1-35 GP-001940 Bobbin Stopper Support Spring Hul Ay XA A= 1/H
G1-36 WS-000054 Bobbin Washer nul e}A 1/H
G1-37 19005SC-8118 Bobbin Washer Screw 2ul oA AL (M3x120)| 1/H
G1-38 05057SN-3211 Bobbin Washer Nut Byl oA v E (M3x24)| 1/H
G1-39 11604700B000 Bobbin Washer Spring nul ep A 1/H
G1-40 GP-001773 Cording Device Bobbin =] A= ®wul 1/H
10400102B000 Thread Guide (L) (6C) Aok (3}) (6C) 1/H
1ol 10400103B000 Thread Guide (L) (9C) Al (3}) (9C) 1/H
10400104B000 Thread Guide (L) (12C) Aok (3}) (120) 1/H
104001058000 Thread Guide (L) (15C) Aokl (3}) (15C) 1/H
10400212B000 Thread Guide (L) Spring (6C) Ay (3}) AXF (6C) 1/H
12 10400213B000 Thread Guide (L) Spring (9C) Aol (8} =3 (9C) 1/H
10400214B000 Thread Guide (L) Spring (12C) Aokl (3}) ~=3 (12C) 1/H
104002158000 Thread Guide (L) Spring (15C) Aok (3}) AXF (15C) 1/H
G1-43 GP-002027 Cord Needle Bar = vp=d) 1/H
G1-44 GP-002086 Needle Bar Return Spring vls 2"l A~xE 1/H

From the library of: Superio&wing Machine & Supply LLC




H-BORING DEVICE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(

CONTENTS )

HO. Parts ............................ ‘I 16

From the library of: Superio&wing Machine & Supply LLC



Parts

From the library of: Superiorﬁwing Machine & Supply LLC



SIWF

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts =3 | Q' ty Ass’:(r)nbly
HO-1 18000400H000 Boring Mes Bracket 23 wA vl 1
HO-2 03040SC-A001 Screw for no. 8 B oA YAt (1/8" n=44, L=65) 1
HO0-3 18002SC-A001 Screw for no. 1 23 w2 vl HUAH9/64" n=40, L=38), 1
HO-4 18000310H000 Boring Mes Guide Spring B uA sfo|t Az 1
HO-5 18000110H000 Boring Mes Guide RE v sfel= 1
HO-6 18008RB-A001 Boring Mes Cushion B WA A 1
H0-7 18007PR-A001 Boring Mes Washer R P ve | 1
HO-8 18000210H000 Boring Mes R P 1
H0-9 18013PR-A001 Cover for Boring Needle Plate Cushion B A A A 1
HO-10 18011RB-A001 Boring Needle Plate Cushion 23 A FA 1
HO-11 04007SC-A001 Screw for no. 10 st FAAW HpA (M3x123) 3
H0-12 18009PR-A001 Boring Needle Plate Be g 1
HO0-13 04004AF-A001 Screw for no. 12 5 A YAt 2
HO-14 18009PR-T121 Needle Plate For Boring B3 A 1
HO0-15 18011PR-T121 Boring Needle Plate Cushion 23 A FA 1
H0-16 04004AF-A001 Screw for no. 14 g A At 2

From the library of: Superio&wing Machine & Supply LLC



I-ON€ TOUCH CLIP

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(

CONTENTS )

0. One Touch C||p ....................... 121

From the library of: Superior?e’wing Machine & Supply LLC



One Touch Clip

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 3 Q' ty
18014BM-A001 One Touch Clip (Set) 500 AEAFH (%) 500L
18011BM-A001 One Touch Clip (Set) 550 AHAFH (F) 550
18011BM-A002 One Touch Clip (Set) 650 AHAFH (F) 650
10-1 18011BM-A021 One Touch Clip (Set) 750 AHAEFH (F) 750 2
12001100B00J One Touch Clip (Set) 850 AHAEFH (F) 850
18011BM-A031 One Touch Clip (Set) 1000 AEAZFH (&) 1000
12001100B009 One Touch Clip (Set) 1200 AEAZFH (&) 1200
18014AD-A001 Clip Base (L) A3 o] 2 (L) 500
18011AD-A001 Clip Base (L) A3 o] (L) 550
18011AD-A002 Clip Base (L) A X3l o]~ (L) L640
10-2 18013AD-A021 Clip Base (L) A F3 o] (L) 750 2
12000300B00J Clip Base (L) A F3 o] (L) 850
18011AD-A031 Clip Base (L) A Z3 o] 2 (L) 1000
12000300B009 Clip Base (L) AE A3 o] 2 (L) 1200
18015AD -A001 Clip Base (R) A xSl ]2~ (R) 500
18012AD-A001 Clip Base (R) A xSl o]~ (R) 550
18012AD-A002 Clip Base (R) A XSl o]~ (R) L640
10-3 18014AD-A021 Clip Base (R) A xSl ]2~ (R) 750 2
12000400B00J Clip Base (R) A xSl o]~ (R) 850
18012AD-A031 Clip Base (R) A xSl ]2 (R) 1000
12000400B009 Clip Base (R) e A3 o] 2 (R) 1200
10-4 12000800B000 One Touch Clip Holder Bracket DERES R 4
10-5 21002SC-8119 Plus Screw (M3X L) AH(M3 X L8) A A 24 8
10-6 18017PR-A001 Clip Handle AHAEH 35 4
10-7 18018SP-A001 Clip Handle Spring AHAFH e~z 2
10-8 18049SW-3111 Washer (@5) $E34 Y (E) ¥ Ak @5) 4
10-9 18019SN-A001 Hex. Nut AHAYHE 8

From the library of: Superior?e.wing Machine & Supply LLC



J-CAP FRAME (DUAL FUNCTION)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



( CONTENTS )
J0. Cap Frame Basic Frame (HC-UH1506D-45) - - - - - - - - - 126
J1. Cap Frame Basic Frame « = « » « » v o v e e e e e e e 128

(HC-UH1504D-45, HC-UH1508D-45, HC-UH1512D-45)

From the library of: Superio&wing Machine & Supply LLC



[72)
Y
()]
©
=
0
I
-
O
<
@
=
S
S
L
Q
(7]
S
m
@
=
©
L
o
S
o

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts =3 | Q' ty No.
Jo-1 11230100UH00 CAP FRAME SLIDER 37 9l &e}o| gL =119 2
J0-2 11210300THO00 CAP FRAME GAP PLATE Az Q74 2
J0-3 27003CW-T121 INSERT BUSH QM EA(B) 1
J0-4 18033SC-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M5XL6) AH(M5 X L6) 4/H
J0-5 05012MC-7113 CAP FRAME SET SCREW 7858 Y ZAAHMSE X 12) 2/H
Jo-6 11210100THO00 GUIDE RAIL PLATE 7ho] =2 U THL =1984 2
Jo-7 27007PR-T121 WIRE TENSION ADJUSTING BASE s}olo] A A o] & 1/H
J0-8 02010AF-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M4XL8) VFAH(#704261) M4X L8 2/H
J0-9 150425C-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M4XL6) VFAH(M4 X 16) 2/H
J0-10 27010EL-T121 WIRE ROPE SET s}olojz o2 (£) 1/H
Jo-11 27011SN-T121 WIRE TENSION ADJUSTING NUT 9}o]o] 2A ] E(M3XL5) 2/H
Jo-12 05057SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M3-NO2) 2z 2 AU E(M3) 2/H
J0-13 27013PM-T121 WIRE SUPPORT ROLLER IR PR 2/H
J0-14 06003SW-2111 WASHER (@4) A3 sHl] o] 2 E3 o] & 2} 2/H
Jo-15 270158C-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M4XL18) VIAH(M4 X L18) 2/H
J0-16 11230400UH00 CAP FRAME GUIDE A5 Yrte] =L=957 5
Jo-17 22008BR-UKO1 NEEDLE BEARING (TLA59Z) ] o] 2] (TLA59Z) 1KO I/H
J0-18 22007BR-UKOL BEARING PIN o1 A (@5%X 1.29.8) 1/H
J0-19 030225C-4517 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW(M4XL5) |A#7]+5A7}eh}AH M4 X L5) 2/H
J0-20 27020PM-T121 SLIDER HOLDER Zzelo|t 2 2/H
Jo-21 10010SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3XxL5) YAHM3 X L5) 2/H
J0-22 27024CW-T121 INSERT BUSH AAMERA(A) 2/H
J0-23 08076SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M5xL12) ] o] AZ-8] o] EL}AH( M5 X L12) 2/H
J0-24 05012MC-7113 CAP FRAME FIXED SCREW A5 Y 2AIAHME X 12) 2/H
J0-25 18070CW-A021 INSERT BUSHING AME BA) 16
J0-26 11210500UH60 CAP FRAME CONNECTING PLATE(A) |72 A2 FA (L1198) 2
Jo-27 11210600UH60 CAP FRAME CONNECTING PLATE(B) [ 3# 94448 1/H
Jo-28 14014SC-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M5XL8) 7 E-E(M5X L) 2/H
J0-29 18048SW-3115 SPRING WASHER (@5) FE3E Y (E) 2z gA5e 2/H
J0-30 18049SW-3111 WASHER (@5) FEFH Y (E) ¥ H @5) 2/H
J0-31 04010MC-7113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M4xL10) WAF (M4 X L10) 2/H
J0-32 18014SW-3115 SPRING WASHER (@4) FEATZI YA @ 2/H
J0-33 180158W-3111 WASHER (@4) FEYeH4@ 2/H

From the library of: Superio&wing Machine & Supply LLC




(HC-UH1504D-45, HC-UH1508D-45, HC-UH1512D-45)

@
=
S
S

L

Q
(7]
S

m
@
=
©

L
o
S

o

From the library of: Superior?e’wing Machine & Supply LLC




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts =3 | Q' ty No.
GP-004949-00 CAP FRAME SLIDER(UH1504D) Az &etold L=799 2
Ji-1 11230100UH00 CAP FRAME SLIDER(UH1512D) Az Y &eold L=119 4
11210100UH80 CAP FRAME SLIDER(UH1508D) Az Y &eold L=159 2
GP-004948-00 CAP FRAME GAP PLATE(UH1504D) |7AZ# Y743 L=784 2
o 11230200UH00 CAP FRAME GAP PLATE “A”(UHI512D) |7 28| 474 %A L=1084 2
11230300UH00 CAP FRAME GAP PLATE “B"(UHI512D) |7} 28| 474 9B L=1084 2
GP-004173-00 CAP FRAME GAP PLATE(UH1508D)  |7&#| 9743 L=1584 2
J1-3 27003CW-T121 INSERT BUSH AXNEEA (B) 2/H
180335C-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M5XL6) (UHI504D)  |WbA} (M5XL6) 14
J1-4 180335C-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M5XL6) (UH1512D)  |UA} (M5XL6) 40
180335C-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M5XL6) (UHI508D)  |WbAF (M5XL6) 24
GP-004946-00 GUIDE RAIL PLATE (UH1504D) Jbol=d| g3t L=984 2
J1-5 11230600UH00 GUIDE RAIL PLATE (UHI1512D) 7hol =g d g (128X 1.1184) 4
11210400UH80 GUIDE RAIL PLATE (UH1508D) Jhol=d| U L=1584 2
J1-6 27007PR-T121 WIRE TENSION ADJUSTING BASE 9} oo}l 2w o] A 1/H
a7 02010AF-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M4x138) VRAE (#704261) M4X L8 2/H
J1-8 150425C-3123 TRUSS SCREW (M4x16) VAF (M4 XL6) 2/H
J1-9 27010EL-T121 WIRE ROPE SET sjolojz = (R) I/H
J1-10 27011SN-T121 WIRE TENSION ADJUSTING NUT s}o]oj AV E (M3XLS) 2/H
Ji-11 05057SN-3211 HEX. NUT (M3-NO2) rzAHZHUE (M3) 2/H
J1-12 27013PM-T121 WIRE SUPPORT ROLLER RIS EAREEEY 2/H
J1-13 06003SW-2111 WASHER (@4) A S| o] AZH o] EH 9} 2/H
J1-14 270155C-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M4XL18) VA (M4 X L18) 2/H
GP-004947-00 CAP FRAME GUIDE (UH1504D) A& J7lol= L=55 2
J1-15 11230400UH00 CAP FRAME GUIDE (UH1512D) A& Y7lol= L=957 4
11210500UH80 CAP FRAME GUIDE (UH1508D) Y Yrlel= L=1357 2
J1-16 22008BR-UKO1 NEEDLE BEARING (TLA59Z) W] o] 3 (TLA59Z) IKO 1/H
J1-17 22007BR-UKO1 BEARING PIN wlo]8 A (@5x129.8) 1/H
J1-18 030225C-4517 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW (M4XL5) |A#7]|FFA7}eh}Al (M4xL5) 2/H
J1-19 27020PM-T121 SLIDER HOLDER &etolt & I/H
J1-20 10010SC-8119 PLUS SCREW (M3xL5) VAF (M3 XL5) 2/H
J1-21 27024CW-T121 INSERT BUSH AXNERA (A) 2/H
J1-22 080765C-4113 HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M5xL12) ] o] AZ# o] EL}A} (M5XL12) 2/H
J1-23 09000100U000 TUBULAR FRAME FIXING SCREW  |F-Ee3a d 2 A} (M5) 2/H
J1-24 05012MC-7113 CAP FRAME FIXED SCREW 59 Y 2AAH M5 X L12) 2/H

From the library of: Superio&wing Machine & Supply LLC






